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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 31% 37% 25% 27% 47% 34% 52%  46%  18%  13%  24% 34% 46%
Off on the wrong track 61% 57% 63% 66% 45% 53% 40% 46% 2% 78%  66% 59% 49%
Not sure 9% 5% 12% 8% 8% 14% 8% % 9% 9%  10% 8% 5%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 101%  100% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (718) (782)  (1,048) (179) (176) (315) (373) (409) (403) (585) (417) (346)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Generally headed in the right direction 31% 31% 47% 12% 54% 18% 19% 40% 42% 16% 46% 26% 19%
Off on the wrong track 61% 61% 40% 86% 34% 70% 79% 49% 49% 81% 46% 65% 73%
Not sure 9% 8% 13% 2% 12% 11% 2% 11% 10% 3% 8% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,318) (568) (518) (590) (499) (411) (400) (504) (484) (545) (480) (475)
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2A. Favorability of Public Figures — Elon Musk
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 24% 31% 18% 24% 33% 19% 27% 31% 18% 23% 22% 23% 33%
Somewhat favorable 29% 34% 23% 31% 19% 28% 32%  27% 21%  30% 2% 32% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 12% 19% 15% 13% 21% 17% 14% 18% 12%  16% 16% 16%
Very unfavorable 21% 17% 25% 20% 23% 17% 17%  17%  24%  25% 22% 18% 19%
Don’t know 10% 5% 15% 10% 12% 15% 7% 10% 13% 9% 13% 9% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (716) (776) (1,044) (176) (175) (310) (373) (406) (403) (584) (415) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 24% 25%  15%  371% 21% 15% 38% 17% 21% 38% 27% = 23% = 22%
Somewhat favorable 29% 29% 17% 40% 19% 31% 36% 14% 32% 38% 28% 27% 30%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 16% 22% 9% 18% 17% 11% 19% 19% 11% 14% 16% 17%
Very unfavorable 21%  23%  40% 7% 33% 2% 7% 45% 19% 6%  20% 2%  18%
Don't know 10% 8% 6% % 8% 15% 8% 5% 10% 8%  10% 9%  12%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,310) (563) (517) (584) (498) (410) (398) (499) (483) (542)  (475)  (475)
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2B. Favorability of Public Figures — Rudy Giuliani
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 14% 16% 11% 15% 13% 10% 15% 16% 12% 13% 14% 11% 19%
Somewhat favorable 27% 33% 22% 27% 30% 25% 29% 29% 24%  27%  25% 29% 29%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 11% 13% 12% 12% 14% 17% 9% 13% 11% 14% 13%
Very unfavorable 29% 27% 32% 29% 32% 19% 15% 21% 38% 39% 29% 28% 32%
Don’t know 17% 10% 24% 16% 13% 34% 26% 18% 17% 8% 21% 18% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (714) (774) (1,043) (173)  (175)  (309) (370) (407) (402) (580)  (417) (340)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 14% 15% 9% 22% 13% 9% 20% 11% 10% 22% 18% 13% 9%
Somewhat favorable 27% 28% 17% 42% 21% 20% 42% 14% 29% 39% 29% 21% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 9% 13% 11% 14% 14% 9% 14% 15% 12% 15% 11%
Very unfavorable 29% 32% 57% 11% 45% 31% 10% 57% 30% 11% 26% 37% 26%
Don’t know 17% 14% 8% 12% 11% 26% 14% 9% 17% 14% 15% 13% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (1,488) (1,309) (564) (516) (582) (496) (410) (397) (499) (481) (540)  (477)  (471)
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2C. Favorability of Public Figures — Antony Blinken
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 11% 13% 9% 10% 17% 9% 18%  14% 5% 9% 9% 10% 18%
Somewhat favorable 19% 22% 16% 18% 27% 14% 21%  27% 10% 15% 15% 21% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 9% 10% 12% 16% 14% 15% 11% 10% 11% 15% 13%
Very unfavorable 18% 21% 15% 22% 11% 9% 8% 9% 23% 31% 15% 19% 23%
Don’t know 40% 28% 51% 40% 34% 52% 32% 35% 52% 36% 51% 36% 22%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (714) (775) (1,042) (175) (175)  (311) (369) (407) (402) (581)  (416) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 11% 11% 18% 5% 20% 6% 6% 22% 10% 5% 16% 9% 6%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 28% 10% 30% 13% 13% 23% 26% 11% 28% 16% 11%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 11% 14% 12% 15% 13% 13% 15% 8%
Very unfavorable 18% 20% 5% 41% 6% 20% 30% 4% 13% 38% 11% 22% 23%
Don’t know 40% 37% 38% 33% 33% 50% 36% 40% 36% 34% 31% 38% 52%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,489) (1,311) (565) (517) (583) (496) (410) (398) (499) (481) (542)  (477)  (470)
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2D. Favorability of Public Figures — Dianne Feinstein
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 9% 12% 6% 8% 18% 6% 14%  14% 5% 4% 8% 8% 13%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 19% 19% 34% 22% 33%  24% 5% 17% 18% 23% 27%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 15% 17% 12% 12% 14% 17% 13% 21%  13% 17% 17%
Very unfavorable 26% 33% 20% 30% 10% 20% 11% 15% 34% 40% 26% 26% 27%
Don’t know 28% 16% 39% 27% 25% 41% 28% 29% 32% 18%  36% 25% 16%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 101% 99% 101% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (711) (771) (1,038) (174) (173)  (307) (370) (405) (400) (579)  (415) (338)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 9% 9% 14% 6% 17% 4% 5% 15% 9% 6% 16% 6% 4%
Somewhat favorable 21% 22% 34% 9% 35% 15% 13% 29% 30% 8% 26% 22% 14%
Somewhat unfavorable 16% 17% 19% 15% 16% 17% 15% 21% 17% 15% 16% 15% 17%
Very unfavorable 26% 28% 10% 53% 9% 28% 44% 11% 19% 50% 17% 33% 30%
Don’t know 28% 23% 22% 17% 23% 36% 23% 25% 25% 21% 24% 25% 34%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,306) (563) (516) (579) (494) (409) (398) (494) (480) (541)  (476)  (465)
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2E. Favorability of Public Figures — Ron DeSantis
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 24% 28% 21% 27% 19% 16% 22% 23% 21% 31% 22% 20% 33%
Somewhat favorable 24% 30% 18% 24% 26% 20% 32% 28% 20% 16% 21% 30% 23%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 9% 9% 8% 16% 13% 13% 7% 9% 11% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 28% 22% 34% 27% 36% 23% 18% 21% 35% 37% 29% 27% 27%
Don’t know 14% 9% 18% 12% 12% 25% 15% 15% 17% 7% 17% 13% 6%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (714) (773) (1,041) (174)  (175)  (310) (370) (406) (401) (579)  (417) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 24% 26% 10% 47% 12% 16% 46% 12% 15% 47% 23% 23% 26%
Somewhat favorable 24% 23% 15% 31% 21% 23% 28% 11% 30% 30% 27% 24% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 9% 9% 7% 12% 9% 9% 11% 12% 9% 13% 9% 8%
Very unfavorable 28% 31% 57% 6% 45% 31% 7% 59% 29% 6% 24% 34% 28%
Don’t know 14% 11% 8% 8% 10% 21% 10% 7% 14% 9% 13% 10% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,487) (1,308) (565) (514) (583) (495) (409) (398) (499) (479) (540)  (476)  (471)
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3A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 24% 24% 24% 23% 41% 17% 32% 29% 18% 21% 21% 22% 35%
Somewhat favorable 23% 21% 24% 20% 29% 28% 26% 25% 23% 15% 21% 26% 22%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 11% 13% 15% 17% 15% 10% 7%  14% 14% 7%
Very unfavorable 38% 40% 36% 44% 13% 32% 17%  27%  47%  55%  40% 37% 34%
Don’t know 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 8% 7% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (712) (779) (1,047) (172) (176)  (312) (370) (406) (403) (579)  (417) (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 24% 26% 49% 4% 54% 12% 5% 44% 29% 8% 34% 22% 15%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 36% 5% 33% 23% 10% 33% 27% 8% 26% 21% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 11% 9% 8% 7% 18% 11% 14% 13% 9% 13% 14% 10%
Very unfavorable 38% 39% 5% 82% 4% 40% 73% 6% 29% 74% 23% 41% 52%
Don’t know 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 7% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,314) (568) (517) (585) (496) (410) (399) (501) (481) (541)  (478)  (472)
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3B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Very favorable 17% 18% 17% 16% 36% 9% 19% 19% 16% 16% 18% 16% 19%
Somewhat favorable 27% 26% 28% 24% 37% 31% 39% 34% 22% 16%  25% 29% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 13% 10% 10% 10% 14% 13% 15% 9% 6% 10% 13% 12%
Very unfavorable 38% 39% 36% 45% 11% 30% 15%  25%  46% 59%  38% 37% 35%
Don’t know 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 16% 13% 7% 6% 3% 9% 5% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,489) (713) (776) (1,045) (174)  (174)  (311) (368) (407) (403) (576)  (417) (345)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very favorable 17% 19% 36% 3% 36% 10% 4% 36% 17% 5% 23% 18% 11%
Somewhat favorable 27% 27% 42% 8% 43% 23% 15% 41% 34% 10% 34% 25% 21%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 10% 7% 11% 12% 10% 10% 15% 9% 14% 9% 10%
Very unfavorable 38% 40% 7% 82% 5% 41% 70% 8% 29% 74% 20% 43% 51%
Don’t know 7% 5% 4% 1% 5% 14% 1% 5% 7% 2% 8% 4% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 99% 101%

Unweighted N (1,489) (1,312) (568) (514) (585) (495) (409) (398) (501) (482) (538)  (478)  (473)
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3C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very favorable 26% 30% 21% 28% 22% 22% 23% 28% 25% 27% 25% 28% 26%
Somewhat favorable 22% 26% 19% 24% 19% 20% 26% 23% 21%  21%  23% 22% 20%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11% 12% 15% 7% 8% 10% 11% 13%
Very unfavorable 38% 30% 44% 34% 45% 40% 33% 30% 43% 42% 38% 37% 38%
Don’t know 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 7% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% 1% 3%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (714) (777) (1,047) (175)  (173)  (312) (371) (405) (403) (578)  (416) (345)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very favorable 26% 27% 6% 52% 11% 15% 54% 9% 20% 48% 24% 26% 27%
Somewhat favorable 22% 22% 11% 33% 15% 23% 30% 12% 22% 32% 22% 20% 25%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 8% 9% 11% 12% 8% 6% 16% 9% 13% 10% 9%
Very unfavorable 38% 39% 73% 6% 59% 44% 7% 70% 39% 10% 35% 43% 35%
Don’t know 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 7% 1% 3% 3% 1% 6% 1% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,313) (567) (516) (587) (495) (409) (399) (501) (482) (539)  (478)  (474)
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4A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 69% 67% 71% 69% 73% 65% 63% 66% 76% 69% 71% 1% 63%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 24% 26% 21% 26% 27%  25% 21% 30% 24% 23% 28%
Not very Important 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 9% 7% 3% 1% 4% 5% 6%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (717) (780) (1,047) (177) (176) (313) (373) (408) (403) (584) (417) (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Totall Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 69% 70% 62% 80% 61% 2% 75% 62% 69% 74% 65% 69% 73%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 32% 17% 31% 23% 20% 32% 25% 22% 26% 26% 23%
Not very Important 5% 4% 5% 2% 7% 3% 4% 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,316) (568) (517) (588) (498) (411) (400) (501) (484) (544)  (479)  (474)
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4B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 50% 52% 48% 51% 44% 51% 40% 42% 56% 60%  48% 52% 51%
Somewhat Important 35% 33% 37% 36% 34% 32% 41% 38% 32% 29%  35% 34% 37%
Not very Important 11% 10% 11% 10% 15% 14% 14%  12% 9%  10% 12% 10% 9%
Unimportant 4% 5% 4% 4% 7% 3% 6% 7% 3% 1% 5% 4% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (716) (780) (1,046) (177)  (176)  (313) (373) (408) (402) (585)  (416) (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 50% 52% 35% 74% 36% 51% 65% 34% 44% 71% 45% 50% 55%
Somewhat Important 35% 35% 46% 19% 45% 33% 25% 46% 40% 20% 35% 36% 33%
Not very Important 11% 10% 15% 5% 13% 11% 8% 16% 13% 5% 14% 10% 9%
Unimportant 4% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,315) (568) (516) (588) (499) (409) (400) (502) (482) (544) (479) (473)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 42% 37% 46% 38% 61% 45% 52%  44%  38% 34%  42% 41% 42%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 28% 27% 27% 33% 3%  32%  25% 24%  29% 26% 29%
Not very Important 16% 17% 15% 18% 8% 12% 8% 15% 18% 21% 16% 16% 16%
Unimportant 14% 17% 11% 17% 3% 10% 6% 8% 19% 21% 13% 16% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (718)  (780) (1,048) (177) (176)  (313) (373) (409) (403) (585)  (417) (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 42% 42% 64% 15% 59% 44% 19% 70% 43% 16% 48% 41% 36%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 29% 22% 31% 26% 29% 22% 38% 24% 31% 27% 27%
Not very Important 16% 16% 5% 30% 9% 15% 25% 6% 14% 28% 14% 18% 16%
Unimportant 14% 14% 2% 33% 2% 14% 27% 2% 6% 32% 8% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,317) (568) (518) (588) (499) (411) (400) (502) (484) (544) (480) (474)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 42% 45% 39% 43% 40% 34% 38% 38% 38% 5% 3% 44% 49%
Somewhat Important 44% 43% 46% 44% 44% 49% 46%  43%  48%  40%  46% 46% 39%
Not very Important 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 11% 11%  13%  10% 4%  13% 7% 9%
Unimportant 4% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 1% 5% 2% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,496) (717)  (779)  (1,047) (176) (176) (313) (371) (409) (403) (585) (416) (343)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 42% 44% 42% 49% 41% 41% 44% 39% 40% 49% 43% 41% 41%
Somewhat Important 44% 45% 48% 42% 45% 42% 46% 50% 46% 41% 41% 45% 47%
Not very Important 10% 8% 8% 6% 10% 12% 7% 9% 10% 7% 11% 10% 8%
Unimportant 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,315) (566) (518) (587) (498) (411) (400) (500) (484) (543) (479) (474)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 66% 68% 64% 68% 69% 58% 52%  59% 70% 82%  64% 67% 68%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 26% 26% 23% 25% 32% 30% 25% 16% 26% 26% 24%
Not very Important 6% 5% % 4% 5% 13% 13% 8% 3% 2% 8% 5% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (717) (780) (1,047) (177)  (176)  (313) (373) (408) (403) (583)  (417) (345)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 66% 68% 57% 84% 57% 63%  79% 50%  67% 80% 63% 65% 71%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 33% 15% 34% 24% 17% 38% 25% 16% 26% 28% 22%
Not very Important 6% 5% 8% 1% 7% 9% 3% 11% 6% 2% 7% 5% 5%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,315) (567) (518) (588) (499) (410) (399) (502) (484) (543) (480) (474)




The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 64% 63% 65% 61% 71% 68% 66%  65% 62% 64% 61% 65% 65%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 27% 30% 25% 23% 26% 26% 29% 31% 31% 27% 25%
Not very Important 6% 6% 5% 6% 2% 6% 5% 6% 7% 3% 6% 5% 7%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (717) (782) (1,048) (178)  (176)  (315) (372) (409) (403) (584)  (417) (346)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Very Important 64% 65% 69% 61% 66% 64% 61% 68% 65% 60% 66% 63% 62%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 26% 30% 27% 27% 31% 27% 26% 32% 25% 29% 30%
Not very Important 6% 5% 3% 7% 5% 5% 7% 2% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5%
Unimportant 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,318) (568) (518) (589) (499) (411) (400) (504) (483) (545) (480) (474)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 67% 61% 73% 65% 79% 68% 65% 64% 70% 69% 71% 64% 63%
Somewhat Important 24% 28% 20% 25% 16% 21% 24%  24%  22%  25%  21% 28% 25%
Not very Important 7% 9% 5% 7% 5% 7% 8% 9% 7% 5% 7% 7% 9%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,499) (718) (781) (1,048) (178)  (176)  (314) (373) (409) (403) (585)  (417) (345)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 67% 68% 79% 58% 73% 70% 58% 78% 69% 56% 71% 66% 65%
Somewhat Important 24% 24% 17% 31% 20% 22% 30% 17% 23% 31% 20% 25% 27%
Not very Important 7% 7% 3% 9% 6% 6% 10% 4% 6% 11% 7% 8% 7%
Unimportant 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,499) (1,317) (568) (518) (589) (499) (411) (400) (503) (484) (544) (480) (475)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 61% 61% 61% 62% 59% 54% 46% 54% 69% 71% 61% 61% 59%
Somewhat Important 30% 30% 30% 30% 29% 35% 2% 36% 23% 24% 31% 30% 30%
Not very Important 7% 7% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 5% 5% 8% 9%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (718) (778) (1,047) (176)  (176)  (312) (372) (409) (403) (585)  (416) (343)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Very Important 61% 63% 47% 82% 46% 62% 76% 44% 58% 79% 54% 63% 66%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 40% 15% 40% 30% 19% 41% 34% 16% 32% 29% 29%
Not very Important 7% 6% 11% 3% 13% 4% 4% 13% 7% 4% 10% 7% 4%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,315) (566) (518) (588) (498) (410) (400) (500) (484) (543) (479) (474)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 49% 43% 55% 49% 61% 40% 46%  48%  52%  49%  51% 49% 47%
Somewhat Important 26% 31% 22% 26% 22% 33% 3%  28% 22%  23%  23% 29% 28%
Not very Important 17% 17% 16% 17% 12% 19% 15% 15% 16% 21% 18% 15% 16%
Unimportant 8% 9% 7% 8% 6% 8% 5% 9% 10% 7% 8% 7% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,498) (718)  (780) (1,048) (177)  (176)  (314) (372) (409) (403) (585)  (416) (345)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 49% 51% 60% 43% 58% 47% 41% 65% 42% 45% 50% 51% 47%
Somewhat Important 26% 26% 25% 25% 27% 25% 27% 22% 32% 24% 27% 25% 27%
Not very Important 17% 16% 11% 20% 12% 17% 21% 12% 18% 20% 16% 15% 19%
Unimportant 8% 7% 3% 12% 3% 11% 10% 2% 8% 11% 6% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,316) (567) (518) (589) (498) (411) (400) (502) (484) (544) (479) (475)

21



The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 55% 49% 61% 51% 71% 64% 58% 54% 56% 53% 56% 54% 54%
Somewhat Important 28% 29% 26% 29% 21% 24% 30% 30% 23% 29% 27% 28% 27%
Not very Important 11% 14% 9% 14% 4% 8% 10% 11% 12% 12% 11% 12% 13%
Unimportant 6% % 4% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (718)  (780)  (1,048) (177)  (176)  (314) (372) (409) (403) (585)  (416) (345)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 55% 56% 72% 40% 67%  57%  40% 76%  55% 39% 60% 53% 52%
Somewhat Important 28% 27% 21% 31% 25% 26% 33% 17% 31% 32% 27% 26% 30%
Not very Important 11% 11% 5% 18% 6% 11% 17% 5% 10% 19% 8% 16% 11%
Unimportant 6% 6% 2% 11% 2% 6% 9% 1% 4% 11% 5% 5% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,317) (567) (518) (589) (498) (411) (400) (502) (484) (545)  (479)  (474)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 54% 51% 58% 52% 65% 54% 53% 51% 58% 54%  53% 51% 58%
Somewhat Important 32% 35% 30% 32% 26% 34% 35% 33% 28% 35% 32% 34% 28%
Not very Important 9% 10% 9% 10% 5% 8% 11%  12% 8% % 9% 11% 10%
Unimportant 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 2% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Totals 100%  101% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (718) (779) (1,048) (176)  (176)  (313) (372) (409) (403) (585)  (416) (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 54% 55% 67% 45% 63% 55% 43% 71% 53% 43% 56% 55% 51%
Somewhat Important 32% 32% 25% 34% 28% 33% 36% 23% 35% 36% 31% 32% 33%
Not very Important 9% 9% 6% 13% 7% 7% 15% 4% 8% 14% 8% 9% 10%
Unimportant 5% 4% 2% 8% 2% 6% 6% 1% 4% 7% 5% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,316) (567) (518) (588) (498) (411) (400) (501) (484) (544)  (479)  (474)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 58% 57% 58% 57% 72% 52% 50% 58% 59% 64% 57% 63% 55%
Somewhat Important 26% 24% 27% 27% 17% 26% 3% 25%  23% 23% 2% 22% 27%
Not very Important 9% 11% % 9% 5% 9% 9% 8%  10% 8% 9% 8% 11%
Unimportant 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 12% 6% 8% 8% 5% 7% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,498) (718)  (780)  (1,048) (177) (176) (313) (373) (409) (403) (585) (417) (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 58% 60% 64% 58% 67%  52%  54%  64%  56% 58% 60% 56% 58%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 23% 25% 22% 29% 28% 23% 28% 25% 26% 28% 24%
Not very Important 9% 9% 7% 9% 7% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 9% 11% 8%
Unimportant 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 9% 8% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,498) (1,317) (568) (518) (588) (499) (411) (400) (502) (484) (544) (480) (474)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important 66% 64% 68% 66% 67% 64% 54%  60% 2% 76%  69% 63% 62%
Somewhat Important 25% 26% 24% 25% 26% 25% 32%  271% 21% 21%  23% 29% 24%
Not very Important 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 8% 8% 9% 6% 3% 5% 6% 11%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (718) (779) (1,048) (178) (174)  (313) (373) (408) (403) (585)  (416) (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very Important 66% 66% 53% 83% 56% 65% 79% 47% 66% 80% 66% 64% 67%
Somewhat Important 25% 25% 33% 13% 32% 25% 16% 36% 26% 16% 25% 25% 24%
Not very Important 7% 7% 11% 1%  10% 6% 3%  14% 6% 2% 6% 7% 7%
Unimportant 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,315) (567) (518) (587) (499) (411) (400) (501) (484) (544) (479) (474)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

4N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 52% 47% 57% 48% 73% 53% 50% 50% 55% 53% 56% 50% 47%
Somewhat Important 31% 32% 30% 33% 21% 33% 36% 35% 21%  29%  29% 34% 31%
Not very Important 12% 14% 9% 12% 5% 10% 12%  11%  12% 11% 11% 10% 15%
Unimportant 5% 6% 4% 6% 0% 4% 2% 4% 6% 7% 4% 5% 7%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (718) (779) (1,048) (178)  (174)  (313) (373) (408) (403) (585)  (416) (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural
Very Important 52% 52% 60% 45% 56% 52% 49% 62% 52% 44% 59% 48% 49%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 32% 26% 34% 31% 29% 30% 33% 31% 28% 34% 32%
Not very Important 12% 12% 7% 18% 8% 11% 15% 7% 12% 16% 9% 14% 13%
Unimportant 5% 5% 1% 11% 1% 6% 8% 1% 3% 9% 4% 4% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,497) (1,316) (567) (518) (587) (499) (411) (400) (501) (484) (545)  (479)  (473)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

40. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 73% 73% 73% 74% 74% 69% 64% 66% 81% 78% 7% 74% 64%
Somewhat Important 21% 21% 21% 20% 24% 25% 29%  26% 14% 19%  19% 22% 24%
Not very Important 4% 5% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 10%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (718) (778) (1,048) (177)  (174)  (312) (373) (408) (403) (585)  (416) (343)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very Important 73% 74% 62% 87% 62% 75% 83% 63% 68% 86% 66% 76% 78%
Somewhat Important 21% 20% 30% 10% 30% 19% 14% 30% 24% 11% 26% 19% 18%
Not very Important 4% 4% 7% 2% 7% 4% 2% 6% 6% 2% 6% 4% 3%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,496) (1,315) (567) (518) (586) (499) (411) (400) (500) (484) (544) (479) (473)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

5. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 18% 17% 20% 18% 13% 21% 12% 16% 24% 18% 23% 20% 10%
Health care 12% 11% 13% 12% 15% 9% 15% 13% 10% 11% 13% 11% 11%
Jobs and the economy 12% 14% 10% 11% 17% 8% 13% 18% 11% 5%  11% 12% 13%
Climate change and the environment 8% 11% 6% 8% 5% 9% 10% 9% 7% 8% % 9% 10%
National Security 8% 9% % 9% 9% 4% 7% 8% 8%  10% % 7% 11%
Immigration 7% % % 8% 2% 6% 3% 2% 8%  15% 5% 7% 9%
Guns 6% 6% % 5% 9% 10% 9% 5% 5% % 6% 6% 7%
Taxes and government spending 6% 7% 6% 7% 4% 4% 3% 5% 7%  10% 7% 7% 5%
Education 6% % 5% 5% 7% 13% 11%  10% 3% 1% 6% 5% 9%
Abortion 5% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4%
Civil rights 4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Crime 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% 6% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 5% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 99%  102% 99% 98%  103% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 98% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (714)  (777) (1,043) (179)  (173)  (313) (368) (407) (403) (583)  (413) (345)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Inflation/prices 18% 18% 12% 24% 12% 21% 23% 13% 16% 22% 11% 19% 25%
Health care 12% 12% 15% % 13% 12% 11% 11% 14% 10% 14% 10% 11%
Jobs and the economy 12% 11% 11% 12% 11% 12% 13% 10% 14% 9% 14% 11% 10%
Climate change and the environment 8% 8% 14% 2% 13% 9% 2% 17% 7% 2% 9% 9% 7%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
National Security 8% 8% 6% 10% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 11% 9% 7% 8%
Immigration 7% 8% 1% 18% 1% 7% 14% 1% 5% 14% 6% 8% 8%
Guns 6% 6% 9% 3% 10% 5% 4% 10% 7% 4% 7% 8% 4%
Taxes and government spending 6% 7% 2% 11% 2% 6% 11% 1% 5% 12% 4% 6% 9%
Education 6% 6% 6% 3% 10% 4% 4% 5% 9% 4% 8% 8% 3%
Abortion 5% 5% 8% 2% 7% 5% 2% 9% 4% 3% 4% 5% 5%
Civil rights 4% 4% 7% 1% 6% 4% 1% 8% 5% 1% 4% 4% 5%
Crime 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Civil liberties 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 102% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,313) (567) (517) (590) (492) (409) (400) (502) (481) (541)  (479)  (471)
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6. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 20% 18% 18% 27% 17% 22%  25% 14% 16% 15% 16% 32%
Somewhat approve 27% 26% 27% 23% 43% 27% 35% 31% 23% 19% 26% 31% 23%
Approve 46% 46% 45% 41% 70% 44% 58% 56% 37% 36% 41% 47% 55%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 15% 19% 15% 12% 7%  15% 15% 9%
Strongly disapprove 37% 38% 36% 44% 12% 29% 15%  23%  48% 56% 39% 35% 34%
Disapprove 50% 51% 49% 56% 26% 44% 35% 38% 60% 63% 54% 50% 43%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 12% 8% 6% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (718) (782) (1,048) (179) (176)  (315) (373) (409) (403) (585)  (417)  (346)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 19% 20% 38% 4% 40% 9% 6% 36% 20% 8% 29% 16% 11%
Somewhat approve 27% 27% 45% 6% 43% 23% 12% 41% 32% 10% 32% 24% 23%
Approve 46% 48% 83% 10% 84% 32% 19% 78% 52% 18% 61% 40% 34%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 10% 8% 10% 19% 10% 11% 18% 8% 13% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 37% 38% 5% 81% 4% 40% 70% 7% 27% 73% 21% 41% 50%
Disapprove 50% 50% 15% 90% 14% 59% 80% 19% 45% 81% 34% 56% 61%
Not sure 4% 3% 2% 0% 3% 9% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 5%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  99%  100% 100%  99%  98% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,318) (568) (518) (590) (499) (411) (400) (504) (484) (545)  (480)  (475)
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7A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 21% 23% 20% 20% 32% 14% 26% 24% 18% 17%  19% 19% 31%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 22% 21% 36% 24% 30% 31% 16% 20% 23% 25% 24%
Approve 45% 48% 42% 41% 68% 38% 56% 55% 35% 37% 4% 44% 54%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 14% 13% 13% 18% 17%  15%  14% 8% 14% 16% 10%
Strongly disapprove 34% 35% 33% 39% 13% 28% 15%  21%  43% 51%  34% 34% 32%
Disapprove 47% 48% 47% 52% 26% 45% 32% 36% 57% 59%  48% 50% 43%
No opinion 8% 4% 12% 7% 6% 17% 11% 9% 8% 4%  10% 6% 3%
Totals 101%  100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (716) (777) (1,045) (176)  (175)  (311) (371) (408) (403) (582)  (417) (342)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 21% 23% 42% 4% 42% 12% 7% 40% 23% 8% 31% 19% 13%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 36% 9% 37% 20% 14% 36% 28% 12% 29% 22% 19%
Approve 45% 47% 78% 12% 79% 32% 21% 76% 51% 20% 59% 41% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 11% 11% 10% 17% 14% 11% 15% 13% 14% 13% 14%
Strongly disapprove 34% 35% 6% 74% 5% 36% 63% 7% 26% 65% 20% 37% 45%
Disapprove 47% 48% 17% 86% 15% 53% 77% 18% 41% 7% 34% 50% 59%
No opinion 8% 5% 5% 2% 6% 15% 2% 7% 8% 3% 6% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,493) (1,313) (567) (518) (586) (499) (408) (399) (499) (483) (542)  (478)  (473)
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7B. Biden Issue Approval — Immigration
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 14% 17% 11% 14% 18% 11% 22%  21% 9% 5%  12% 12% 23%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 25% 22% 42% 23% 29% 2% 23% 20% 23% 26% 26%
Approve 39% 41% 36% 35% 60% 34% 51% 48% 32% 25% 35% 39% 48%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 16% 13% 19% 18% 18% 18% 13% 11% 16% 14% 16%
Strongly disapprove 37% 39% 35% 43% 13% 30% 17%  22%  46% 58% 3% 40% 31%
Disapprove 52% 53% 51% 56% 32% 48% 36% 40% 59% 69%  53% 54% 47%
No opinion 10% 6% 13% 9% 8% 18% 13% 12% 9% 6% 12% 7% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (716)  (775) (1,043) (176)  (175)  (311) (369) (409) (402) (583)  (416)  (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 14% 15% 24% 5% 27% 8% 7% 23% 15% 7% 22% 11% 8%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 42% 7% 43% 18% 11% 39% 29% 10% 34% 22% 17%
Approve 39% 41% 66% 12% 69% 26% 18% 62% 44% 17% 56% 33% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 18% % 17% 16% 11% 20% 16% 8% 14% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 37% 38% 7% 78% 6% 40% 69% 7% 30% 71% 21% 41% 50%
Disapprove 52% 52% 26% 86% 23% 56% 80% 27% 47% 80% 35% 57% 65%
No opinion 10% 7% 8% 2% 8% 18% 2% 11% 9% 3% 9% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,311) (566) (516) (585) (499) (407) (398) (499) (482) (540)  (477)  (474)

32



The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

7C. Biden Issue Approval — Education
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 22% 16% 17% 30% 17% 30% 2% 13% 10% 16% 19% 28%
Somewhat approve 27% 25% 28% 25% 36% 26% 33%  31% 22% 24%  26% 30% 26%
Approve 46% 48% 44% 42% 66% 43% 63% 58% 34% 34% 42% 49% 54%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 12% 12% 11% 14% 15% 11% 14% 11% 13% 12% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 29% 31% 27% 34% 12% 22% 12% 18% 38% 43% 29% 29% 28%
Disapprove 41% 43% 40% 45% 26% 37% 24% 32% 49% 56% 41% 42% 39%
No opinion 13% 10% 16% 13% 8% 19% 13% 10% 16% 10% 17% 9% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (717) (778) (1,045) (178)  (175)  (311) (372) (409) (403) (583)  (417) (343)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 19% 20% 33% 6% 37% 10% 10% 30% 21% 11% 30% 16% 10%
Somewhat approve 27% 27% 43% 9% 43% 21% 15% 41% 34% 12% 31% 25% 24%
Approve 46% 48% 76% 16% 81% 31% 25% 71% 55% 22% 61% 41% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 9% 13% 8% 14% 14% 10% 13% 12% 14% 11% 12%
Strongly disapprove 29% 30% 4% 66% 3% 31% 55% 5% 19% 60% 17% 34% 37%
Disapprove 41% 42% 13% 78% 11% 46% 69% 14% 32% 72% 30% 45% 49%
No opinion 13% 11% 10% 6% 9%  23% 6% 15% 13% 6% 8% 14% 17%
Totals 100%  99%  99% 100%  100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,314) (567) (518) (586) (499) (410) (400) (499) (484) (543)  (477)  (475)
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7D. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 21% 15% 17% 27% 12% 22% 21% 14% 15%  15% 17% 25%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 24% 22% 29% 23% 30% 2% 18%  19%  22% 25% 25%
Approve 41% 42% 39% 39% 56% 35% 51% 48% 32% 34% 37% 42% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 14% 11% 19% 16% 15% 19% 11% 10% 13% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 32% 33% 30% 37% 13% 28% 19% 19%  41%  43% 32% 33% 27%
Disapprove 45% 47% 44% 48% 31% 44% 34% 39% 52% 53% 45% 48% 41%
No opinion 14% 11% 17% 13% 12% 22% 14% 13% 15% 13% 18% 10% 9%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (715) (777) (1,045) (176)  (175)  (311) (370) (409) (402) (581)  (416) (343)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 18% 19% 36% 4% 38% 9% 5% 36% 19% 5% 27% 14% 11%
Somewhat approve 23% 25% 36% 10% 34% 19% 14% 34% 26% 11% 27% 25% 17%
Approve 41% 44% 72% 14% 73% 28% 19% 71% 45% 16% 54% 39% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 16% 12% 18% 12% 15% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 32% 7% 64% 7% 36% 55% 8% 22% 61% 21% 35% 41%
Disapprove 45% 45% 19% 78% 19% 49% 71% 20% 39% 73% 36% 48% 54%
No opinion 14% 11% 9% 8% 9%  23% 10% 9% 15% 10% 11% 14% 18%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  99% 101%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,313) (567) (517) (585) (498) (409) (399) (498) (483) (543)  (476)  (473)
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7E. Biden Issue Approval — Civil rights

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 20% 23% 17% 20% 29% 12% 24%  29% 14%  14%  15% 20% 30%
Somewhat approve 26% 27% 25% 23% 38% 29% 33%  21% 22% 24% 25% 28% 27%
Approve 46% 50% 42% 43% 67% 41% 57% 56% 36% 38% 40% 48% 57%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 14% 11% 12% 16% 15% 13% 12% 10% 12% 14% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 30% 26% 32% 13% 23% 11% 17%  37% 42%  30% 27% 25%
Disapprove 40% 40% 40% 44% 25% 38% 26% 30% 49% 51% 42% 41% 36%
No opinion 14% 10% 18% 14% 8% 21% 17% 14% 15% 11% 18% 11% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (715) (777) (1,045) (175)  (175)  (311) (370) (409) (402) (581)  (417) (342)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 20% 22% 38% 6% 41% 11% 7% 36% 22% 8% 31% 17% 11%
Somewhat approve 26% 27% 41% 11% 37% 24% 16% 38% 31% 14% 30% 27% 20%
Approve 46% 49% 78% 17% 78% 34% 23% 74% 54% 22% 60% 44% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 11% 8% 14% 9% 13% 15% 9% 15% 12% 12% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 28% 28% 4% 62% 3% 30% 53% 6% 18% 58% 16% 31% 38%
Disapprove 40% 40% 12% 75% 13% 43% 68% 15% 32% 69% 29% 42% 51%
No opinion 14% 11% 10% 8% 10% 22% 9% 11% 14% 9% 11% 14% 17%
Totals 100%  99%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,312) (567) (517) (586) (498) (408) (399) (499) (483) (541)  (478)  (473)
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7F. Biden Issue Approval — Civil liberties
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 21% 16% 17% 29% 14% 26% 25% 12% 12%  15% 16% 28%
Somewhat approve 25% 25% 25% 22% 36% 26% 27%  30% 22% @ 22%  23% 27% 26%
Approve 43% 46% 40% 39% 65% 41% 53% 56% 34% 33% 38% 42% 54%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 15% 21%  13% 12% 12% 14% 16% 12%
Strongly disapprove 27% 30% 25% 33% 8% 21% 10% 18%  37% 40% 28% 28% 26%
Disapprove 41% 43% 39% 46% 25% 37% 31% 31% 48% 52% 41% 44% 39%
No opinion 16% 11% 20% 15% 10% 23% 16% 13% 18% 15% 21% 14% 7%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,459) (698) (761) (1,022) (172) (172)  (305) (361) (397) (396) (574)  (400)  (334)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 18% 19% 35% 5% 38% 9% 7% 34% 19% 7% 27% 16% 10%
Somewhat approve 25% 27% 41% 8% 40%  21% 13%  36% 32% 12% 32% 24% 18%
Approve 43% 46% 76% 14% 78% 30% 19% 70% 51% 19% 59% 40% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 9% 14% 9% 17% 16% 11% 17% 14% 15% 15% 12%
Strongly disapprove 27% 28% 2% 62% 2% 28% 54% 4% 17% 58% 13% 32% 38%
Disapprove 41% 41% 11% 76% 12% 45% 70% 15% 34% 72% 28% 47% 50%
No opinion 16% 13% 13% 10% 11% 25% 11% 15% 15% 9% 13% 13% 21%
Totals 100%  99%  100%  99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,459) (1,282) (550) (508) (572) (486) (401) (382) (490) (475) (527)  (469)  (463)

36



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

7G. Biden Issue Approval — Guns

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 17% 13% 15% 24% 12% 22%  18% 12% 11%  14% 14% 23%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 21% 21% 32% 21% 28% 30% 13% 20% 21% 22% 24%
Approve 37% 40% 34% 35% 55% 33% 50% 48% 25% 31% 34% 36% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 13% 18% 15% 14% 16% 15% 18% 16% 14% 16% 16% 16%
Strongly disapprove 36% 39% 33% 40% 19% 34% 20% 25%  46%  48%  36% 38% 33%
Disapprove 52% 52% 51% 55% 33% 50% 35% 42% 62% 62% 51% 54% 49%
No opinion 11% 7% 15% 10% 12% 17% 15% 10% 13% 7%  14% 10% 5%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,460) (698) (762) (1,022) (172) (172)  (305) (362) (399) (394) (578)  (399)  (332)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 16% 28% 3% 31% 8% 5% 27% 17% 6% 23% 12% 9%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 35% 10% 36% 16% 14% 34% 27% 12% 28% 21% 17%
Approve 37% 39% 64% 13% 67% 24% 19% 61% 44% 18% 51% 33% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 17% 12% 18% 16% 13% 16% 19% 11% 17% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 36% 37% 10% 70% 9% 40% 61% 13% 27% 65% 22% 39% 48%
Disapprove 52% 52% 28% 82% 27% 56% 75% 29% 46% 76% 39% 56% 62%
No opinion 11% 9% 9% 5% 7%  20% 6% 9% 10% 6% 10% 11% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,460) (1,284) (551) (507) (571) (488) (401) (385) (488) (475) (529)  (467)  (464)

37



The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

7H. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 18% 12% 14% 25% 14% 23%  23% 9% 9%  12% 15% 25%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 22% 22% 35% 20% 2%  26% 20% 22% @ 21% 25% 25%
Approve 38% 42% 34% 36% 60% 34% 49% 49% 29% 30% 33% 40% 50%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 16% 13% 18% 17% 17%  15% 14% 12% 15% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 35% 37% 33% 41% 9% 30% 18%  23%  44% 50% 35% 35% 32%
Disapprove 49% 50% 48% 54% 27% 47% 35% 39% 58% 62%  50% 51% 44%
No opinion 13% 7% 17% 11% 13% 19% 16% 12%  14% 8% 1% 10% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,460) (697) (763) (1,022) (172) (172)  (304) (363) (398) (395) (576)  (401)  (332)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 16% 29% 4% 33% 7% 5% 30% 16% 7% 24% 12% 9%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 39% % 37% 18% 12%  36% 28% 11% 28% 22% 19%
Approve 38% 40% 69% 10% 71% 25% 18% 66% 45% 18% 52% 34% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 13% 12% 14% 14% 15% 13% 15% 14% 17% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 35% 36% 6% 74% 6% 39% 62% 7% 28% 65% 21% 40% 45%
Disapprove 49% 49% 19% 86% 20% 53% 77% 20% 44% 79% 38% 53% 58%
No opinion 13% 10% 13% 4% 9% 22% 5% 14% 12% 4% 10% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,460) (1,283) (551) (508) (571) (486) (403) (384) (488) (476) (530)  (469)  (461)
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71. Biden Issue Approval — Criminal justice reform
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 18% 12% 13% 24% 13% 25%  22% 9% 7%  12% 13% 23%
Somewhat approve 23% 23% 23% 22% 36% 21% 25%  29%  20% 20% 21% 26% 23%
Approve 38% 41% 35% 35% 60% 34% 50% 50% 28% 27% 33% 40% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 16% 14% 15% 19% 16% 15% 14% 14% 15% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 32% 34% 29% 37% 12% 22% 15% 19%  41%  47%  33% 31% 29%
Disapprove 47% 48% 45% 51% 26% 41% 32% 34% 55% 61% 48% 47% 44%
No opinion 16% 10% 20% 14% 14% 24% 18% 15% 16% 12%  19% 14% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,460) (697) (763) (1,022) (172) (172) (306) (361) (399) (394) (576) (401) (332)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 16% 26% 5% 30% 7% 7% 27% 17% 5% 24% 10% 9%
Somewhat approve 23% 24% 39% 7% 39% 17% 13% 36% 27% 12% 31% 20% 17%
Approve 38% 40% 66% 12% 69% 24% 20% 63% 44% 17% 55% 31% 26%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 13% 13% 14% 14% 16% 14% 16% 15% 14% 17% 13%
Strongly disapprove 32% 33% 7% 68% 5% 36% 57% 9% 23% 61% 19% 36% 43%
Disapprove 47% 47% 20% 81% 19% 50% 73% 23% 40% 76% 33% 53% 56%
No opinion 16% 13% 15% 7% 12% 26% 7% 14% 17% 7% 13% 17% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,460) (1,284) (549) (508) (571) (487) (402) (383) (490) (475) (528)  (469)  (463)
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7J. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 19% 14% 15% 29% 12% 24%  23%  10% 12%  14% 17% 23%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 20% 20% 28% 18% 26% 23% 16% 18% 19% 20% 23%
Approve 37% 40% 34% 35% 57% 30% 50% 46% 26% 29% 33% 37% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 12% 15% 12% 14% 19% 17%  16%  13% 9%  14% 16% 11%
Strongly disapprove 41% 43% 40% 47% 18% 38% 22%  29% 51% 58% 43% 40% 38%
Disapprove 55% 55% 55% 58% 32% 57% 40% 45% 64% 67%  57% 56% 49%
No opinion 8% 5% 11% 7% 11% 13% 11% 9%  10% 4%  11% 6% 5%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,454) (694) (760) (1,020) (171)  (169)  (304) (360) (397) (393) (575)  (397)  (331)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 16% 18% 32% 5% 35% 6% 8% 29% 19% 7% 27% 12% 8%
Somewhat approve 20% 21% 35% 5% 34% 15% 11%  35% 25% 9% 24% 21% 16%
Approve 37% 39% 67% 10% 69% 21% 18% 63% 44% 16% 51% 33% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 16% 10% 16% 14% 10% 17% 15% 8% 17% 12% 12%
Strongly disapprove 41% 42% 11% 79% 10% 48% 69% 13% 34% 73% 25% 47% 54%
Disapprove 55% 55% 27% 89% 25% 62% 79% 30% 48% 81% 42% 59% 65%
No opinion 8% 6% 6% 2% 6% 17% 2% 7% 8% 3% 7% 8% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,454) (1,279) (548) (506) (568) (486) (400) (383) (487) (472) (524)  (467)  (463)
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8. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 9% 12% 7% 7% 18% 12% 19%  16% 4% 1% 8% 7% 17%
Somewhat approve 17% 20% 15% 16% 23% 19% 26% 25% 10% 11% 15% 22% 18%
Neither approve nor disapprove 16% 15% 16% 16% 11% 17% 7% 17% 17% 11%  16% 16% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 18% 22% 22% 16% 15% 13% 13%  23% 30% 19% 21% 19%
Strongly disapprove 31% 32% 30% 34% 23% 23% 14%  22%  40% 43% 33% 28% 31%
Not sure 7% 4% 10% 6% 8% 14% 12% 7% 6% 4% 8% 6% 2%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101%  99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,495) (718) (777) (1,044) (179) (175)  (312) (371) (409) (403) (585)  (417) (342)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve 9% 9% 12% 6% 16% 5% 7% 12% 10% 8% 18% 5% 3%
Somewhat approve 17% 18% 20% 14% 24% 9% 18% 18% 18% 18% 23% 14% 13%
Neither approve nor disapprove 16% 15% 12% 16% 15% 15% 17% 10% 18% 14% 14% 17% 16%
Somewhat disapprove 20% 21% 18% 27% 16% 20% 24% 18% 20% 26% 14% 23% 24%
Strongly disapprove 31% 32% 35% 34% 24% 38% 30% 37% 29% 31% 23% 35% 36%
Not sure 7% 5% 4% 3% 5% 13% 3% 5% 6% 3% 7% 6% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  101%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,495) (1,314) (564) (518) (586) (498) (411) (398) (502) (484) (545)  (476)  (474)
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9. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States
Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 16% 21% 10% 15% 20% 14% 25% 21% 10% 11% 14% 13% 25%
Somewhat approve 31% 34% 27% 32% 28% 27% 28% 37T% 26% 33% 30% 32% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 12% 18% 16% 13% 16% 16% 11% 19% 14% 16% 18% 14%
Strongly disapprove 27% 24% 30% 27% 30% 20% 15% 20% 34% 3% 2% 26% 26%
Not sure 11% 8% 14% 10% 9% 23% 16% 11%  12% 6%  14% 11% 4%
Totals 101%  99%  99%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (715) (774) (1,040) (179) (174)  (309) (372) (405) (403) (581)  (414) (343)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve 16% 16% 13% 19% 18% 9% 20% 14% 15% 20% 23% 12% 12%
Somewhat approve 31% 31% 20% 44% 26% 26% 42% 18% 32% 45% 31% 28% 33%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 15% 13% 18% 13% 16% 17% 14% 17% 16% 13% 18% 17%
Strongly disapprove 27% 29% 47% 13% 37% 29% 14% 50% 26% 11% 24% 32% 25%
Not sure 11% 9% 6% 7% 6% 20% 7% 5% 10% 8% 10% 11% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,310) (566) (515) (586) (496) (407) (399) (499) (482) (543)  (475)  (471)
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10. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States

In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 4% 3% 3% 7% 2% 4% 8% 2% 3% 4% 2% 6%
Liberal 7% 8% 5% 5% 8% 16% 13% 8% 6% 4% 7% 6% 10%
Moderate 34% 36% 33% 36% 30% 29% 29% 28% 37% 38% 31% 38% 42%
Conservative 19%  20% 17% 21% 14% 13% 15% 16% 15% 27% 17% 22% 16%
Very conservative 19% 19% 19% 17% 27% 21% 18% 14% 22% 18% 17% 20% 22%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 19% 14% 18% 20% 25% 19% 11% 23% 12% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (771)  (373) (398) (652)  (88) (81) (117)  (129) (255) (270) (338) (214) (128)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Very liberal 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 6% 1% 4% 6% 3% 2%
Liberal 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 8% 8% 8% 5%
Moderate 34% 36% 18% 54% 25% 31% 48% 11% 44% 48% 29% 34% 39%
Conservative 19% 21% 24% 20% 19% 18% 18% 21% 19% 22% 18% 19% 19%
Very conservative 19% 20% 41% 4% 35% 16% 7% 48% 13% 7% 21% 20% 15%
Not sure 18% 13% 8% 12% 11% 26% 14% 6% 17% 11% 17% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (771)  (683)  (260)  (306)  (263) (284) (224) (193) (226) (287) (200)  (284)  (287)
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11. Biden Perceived Ideology
Would you say Joe Biden is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very liberal 32% 35% 28% 37% 16% 23% 16% 20% 38% 50% 30% 34% 32%
Liberal 19% 19% 20% 18% 19% 22% 27% 21% 13% 19%  18% 22% 19%
Moderate 27% 26% 28% 26% 32% 25% 31% 30% 21%  21%  25% 26% 32%
Conservative 7% 8% 6% 6% 10% 6% %  12% 6% 2% 7% 8% 8%
Very conservative 3% 4% 3% 2% 7% 6% 5% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 5%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 11% 15% 17% 15% 12% 13% 7% 17% 8% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (715)  (777) (1,043) (178)  (175)  (312) (373) (405) (402) (583)  (416) (342)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very liberal 32% 35% 9% 2% 9% 28% 61% 13% 19% 67% 22% 34% 40%
Liberal 19% 19% 26% 11% 28% 16% 13% 29% 21% 11% 20% 21% 16%
Moderate 27% 27% 46% 4% 46% 24% 9% 40% 41% 5% 31% 28% 21%
Conservative 7% 7% 9% 4% 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 8% 9% 5% 5%
Very conservative 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3%
Not sure 12% 9% 7% 5% 7% 22% 7% 5% 12% 5% 12% 10% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,311) (566) (516) (587) (494) (411) (400) (500) (483) (542)  (477)  (473)
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12. Biden Leadership Abilities

Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very strong 17% 19% 16% 14% 38% 14% 26% 25% 11% 11% 15% 16% 26%
Somewhat strong 25% 22% 28% 23% 29% 29% 29%  29% 23% 19% 24% 24% 26%
Somewhat weak 19% 18% 19% 17% 17% 27% 27% 20% 17% 13% 20% 21% 14%
Very weak 39% 41% 38% 46% 17% 31% 18%  26% 50% 57% @ 41% 38% 35%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (715)  (776) (1,043) (176) (176)  (312) (370) (407) (402) (582)  (414) (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Very strong 17% 19% 35% 3% 37% 10% 4% 32% 18% 7% 26% 15% 11%
Somewhat strong 25% 24% 41% 6% 42% 20% 12% 38% 31% 9% 30% 23% 21%
Somewhat weak 19% 18% 16% 11% 16% 25% 15% 20% 22% 11% 19% 20% 17%
Very weak 39% 39% 8% 80% 5% 46% 69% 9% 29% 73% 25% 43% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,311) (565) (517) (587) (494) (410) (400) (498) (483) (542)  (476)  (473)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

13. Trump Perceived Ideology
Would you say Donald Trump is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very liberal 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 12% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4%
Liberal 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 6% 11% 10% 2% 2% 6% 6% 6%
Moderate 17% 21% 14% 17% 15% 18% 23% 23% 14% 9% 16% 14% 24%
Conservative 26% 28% 25% 29% 16% 22% 18% 19% 30% 36% 23% 29% 27%
Very conservative 27% 26% 28% 27% 31% 24% 24%  28%  26% 30% 27% 28% 28%
Not sure 18% 13% 24% 18% 25% 19% 17% 15% 22% 18% 22% 17% 10%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100%  98% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,491) (714) (777) (1,043) (177)  (175)  (310) (372) (406) (403) (583)  (415) (343)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very liberal 5% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 8% 4% 4%
Liberal 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 3% 6% 8% 6% 5% 9% 5% 3%
Moderate 17% 16% 11% 20% 17% 16% 18% 7% 29% 15% 19% 16% 16%
Conservative 26% 28% 17% 45% 16% 24% 40% 18% 20% 45% 19% 30% 30%
Very conservative 27% 29% 38% 21% 32% 23% 26% 45% 19% 26% 27% 27% 27%
Not sure 18% 16% 23% 5% 20% 29% 5% 17% 21% 4% 17% 18% 20%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,310) (566) (516) (586) (496) (409) (397) (502) (482) (544) (476) (471)
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14. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very strong 34% 37% 32% 39% 23% 29% 23% 34% 36% 43%  35% 32% 34%
Somewhat strong 26% 29% 23% 24% 28% 31% 3% 29% 21% 18% 2% 28% 22%
Somewhat weak 12% 12% 11% 10% 14% 15% 19% 15% 8% 6% 11% 13% 14%
Very weak 28% 22% 34% 27% 35% 25% 21% 22% 34%  34%  28% 28% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (714) (776) (1,041) (177) (176)  (311) (372) (406) (401) (580)  (415) (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very strong 34% 35% 8% 69% 12% 31% 64% 11% 25% 63% 30% 33% 41%
Somewhat strong 26% 24% 19% 24% 24% 27% 26% 20% 31% 24% 28% 26% 24%
Somewhat weak 12% 11% 16% 4% 18% 11% 5% 12% 17% 6% 14% 11% 10%
Very weak 28% 30% 58% 3% 46% 31% 5% 57% 27% 7% 28% 31% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,312) (565) (517) (587) (494) (409) (397) (500) (483) (540) (478) (472)
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15. Desantis Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Ron DeSantis is handling his job as Governor of Florida?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 26% 29% 23% 30% 18% 22% 23%  23%  25% 34% 22% 25% 35%
Somewhat approve 22% 28% 17% 21% 28% 19% 30% 30% 17% 14% 20% 25% 24%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 9% % 8% 6% % 11%  11% 5% 6% 8% 6% 11%
Strongly disapprove 28% 22% 33% 26% 36% 25% 17%  21%  34% 37% 28% 29% 24%
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 15% 12% 26% 19% 15%  18% 9%  21% 15% 6%
Totals 100%  99% 100%  100% 100%  99%  100% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (711) (772) (1,036) (176)  (175)  (305) (370) (406) (402) (581)  (414)  (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve 26% 28% 10% 54% 12% 20% 50% 12% 18% 50% 25% 26% 28%
Somewhat approve 22% 23% 16% 27% 24% 17% 26% 13% 29% 27% 27% 20% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 7% 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 8% 11% 6% 8% 7% 8%
Strongly disapprove 28% 29% 56% 4% 44% 31% 7% 60% 27% 5% 26% 33% 26%
Not sure 16% 13% 10% 9% 11% 24% 12% 7% 15% 11% 14% 14% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,304) (558) (518) (579) (495) (409) (395) (495) (483) (540)  (473)  (470)
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16. Desantis Perceived Ideology
Would you say Ron DeSantis is...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very liberal 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4%
Liberal 6% 6% 5% 5% 9% 5% 10% 8% 2% 4% % 4% 8%
Moderate 13% 17% 10% 12% 15% 18% 19% 26% 7% 3% 13% 11% 17%
Conservative 27% 33% 21% 29% 21% 19% 22% 1%  29% 39% 25% 33% 24%
Very conservative 30% 28% 32% 31% 29% 22% 21%  25%  34% 39% 2% 30% 36%
Not sure 21% 14% 28% 20% 22% 30% 22%  20% 26%  16%  25% 21% 10%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (711)  (777) (1,040) (178)  (176)  (308) (372) (407) (401) (584)  (414) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2%
Liberal 6% 5% 6% 3% 8% 3% 6% 8% 7% 3% 9% 4% 4%
Moderate 13% 12% 12% 11% 17% 10% 12% 8% 24% 8% 20% 10% 9%
Conservative 27% 28% 11% 47% 14% 25% 43% 11% 21% 51% 19% 32% 31%
Very conservative 30% 34% 48% 26% 38% 29% 24% 55% 22% 25% 28% 34% 30%
Not sure 21% 18% 19% 12% 19% 31% 13% 13% 23% 11% 19% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,308) (561) (518) (582) (496) (410) (397) (496) (484) (542) (472) (474)
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17. Desantis Leadership Abilities
Would you say Ron DeSantis is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very strong 26% 29% 23% 30% 21% 21% 20% 22% 26% 36% 21% 25% 34%
Somewhat strong 34% 40% 29% 34% 36% 31% 41% 41% 28% 30% 35% 38% 34%
Somewhat weak 17% 14% 21% 17% 16% 23% 21% 19% 17% 13% 21% 14% 14%
Very weak 22% 18% 27% 19% 27% 25% 18% 18% 29%  22%  23% 23% 18%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (713) (773) (1,089) (177) (174)  (307) (372) (405) (402) (581)  (414) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Very strong 26% 28% 9% 52% 11% 22% 47% 10% 18% 50% 24% 26% 28%
Somewhat strong 34% 33% 29% 36% 37% 30% 36% 24% 43% 36% 38% 30% 35%
Somewhat weak 17% 16% 20% 8% 21% 20% 11% 22% 20% 9% 15% 17% 19%
Very weak 22% 23% 42% 5% 32% 28% 6% 44% 19% 6% 23% 26% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,307) (562) (517) (583) (493) (410) (398) (496) (483) (542) (472) (472)
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18. Trial Heat - Trump V Desantis
If you had to choose, who would you rather see as the Republican nominee for president in 20247

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Donald Trump 35% 41% 28% 35% 36% 37% 36% 41% 30% 33% 36% 38% 34%
Ron DeSantis 23% 26% 21% 25% 19% 20% 27% 25% 21%  20% 19% 24% 30%
Someone else 16% 13% 18% 16% 17% 11% 6% 11% 21% 21% 15% 15% 17%
Not sure 27% 21% 33% 25% 28% 32% 31% 23% 29%  26%  30% 24% 18%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (712) (770)  (1,034) (177) (175) (302) (372) (406) (402) (584) (414) (335)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Donald Trump 35% 35% 16% 57% 22% 24% 60% 22% 30% 53% 33% 33% 37%
Ron DeSantis 23% 24% 22% 28% 25% 17% 28% 16% 24% 31% 27% 23% 19%
Someone else 16% 17% 32% 3% 22% 20% 3% 29% 16% 4% 11% 20% 16%
Not sure 27% 24% 30% 13% 31% 39% 9% 32% 31% 12% 29% 24% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,301) (557) (516) (578) (496) (408) (397) (491) (483) (540) (468) (474)
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19. Trump-Desantis Better Chance to Win 2024 Election

Which of these two Republicans do you think has the best chance of winning the 2024 general election for president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Donald Trump 40% 46% 34% 40% 41% 43% 2% 4%  39% 36% 41% 44% 37%
Ron DeSantis 28% 29% 26% 27% 27% 27% 30%  30% 26%  24%  23% 30% 34%
Not sure 32% 25% 40% 33% 31% 30% 28%  26% 35%  40%  36% 26% 29%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (711) (772) (1,035) (177) (175) (305) (369) (407) (402) (583) (411) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Donald Trump 40% 40% 27% 57% 31% 32% 58% 35% 35% 52% 40% 39% 42%
Ron DeSantis 28% 29% 30% 28% 29% 27% 27% 23% 32% 30% 32% 28% 23%
Not sure 32% 31% 43% 16% 40% 41% 15% 42% 33% 18% 28% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,303) (555) (518) (579) (494) (410) (395) (493) (484) (539) (471) (473)
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20. State of the Economy

How would you describe the current state of the American economy?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Excellent 8% 10% 6% 8% 8% 10% 17% 15% 2% 1% 6% 5% 16%
Good 23% 24% 21% 21% 36% 21% 33% 29% 15% 17% 18% 25% 30%
Excellent / Good 31% 35% 27% 28% 43% 31% 50% 44% 17% 18% 24% 30% 46%
Fair 25% 25% 24% 23% 33% 26% 23% 24% 25%  26%  24% 28% 24%
Poor 41% 38% 43% 45% 22% 36% 21% 28% 54%  53%  47% 40% 29%
Fair / Poor 65% 63% 68% 68% 55% 62% 45% 52% T79% T79% 71% 68% 53%
Don’t know 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% % 6% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (714) (780)  (1,045) (177) (176) (313) (371) (408) (402) (582) (416) (345)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Excellent 8% 9% 12% 4% 15% 4% 5% 11% 10% 6% 15% 7% 2%
Good 23% 23% 38% 8% 42% 12% 14% 35% 30% 10% 31% 19% 17%
Excellent / Good 31% 31% 51% 11% 57% 16% 18% 46% 40% 15% 45% 26% 19%
Fair 25% 25% 28% 19% 26% 28% 21% 30% 26% 21% 23% 28% 24%
Poor 41% 40% 19% 69% 15% 50% 60% 22% 32% 62% 27% 44% 53%
Fair / Poor 65% 66% 47% 88% 40% 77% 80% 52% 58% 83% 50% 71% 76%
Don’t know 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 7% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,314) (564) (518)  (587) (496) (411) (397) (502) (484) (542) (477) (475)
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21. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Getting better 20% 24% 15% 18% 33% 20% 31% 24% 12% 17% 14% 20% 32%
About the same 28% 28% 27% 27% 29% 28% 30% 34% 26% 20% 28% 28% 27%
Getting worse 47% 43% 50% 51% 32% 45% 31% 36% 57% 59%  52% 46% 38%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 5% % % 7% 6% 6% 5% % 5% 3%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (718) (782)  (1,048) (179) (176) (315) (373) (409) (403) (585) (417) (346)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Getting better 20% 21% 37% % 39% 10% 10% 36% 23% 9% 28% 17% 13%
About the same 28% 27% 34% 18% 37% 21% 25% 35% 30% 20% 32% 28% 22%
Getting worse 47% 47% 23% 74% 19% 59% 64% 24% 41% 68% 34% 50% 58%
Not sure 6% 5% 6% 2% 6% 10% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 6% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,318) (568) (518) (590) (499) (411) (400) (504) (484) (545) (480) (475)
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22. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Better off financially than you were a year ago 18% 21% 15% 14% 34% 16% 26%  28% 10% 9%  12% 17% 33%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 41% 39% 43% 39% 3% 54% 49%  44% 35%  40% 38% 47% 39%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 3% 36% 38% 43% 22% 26% 19% 24% 52%  48%  44% 33% 27%

Not sure 4% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (1,500) (718) (782) (1,048) (179) (176) (315)  (373) (409) (403) (585) (417) (346)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Better off financially than you were a year ago 18% 19% 26% 10% 27% 12% 13% 26% 21% 10% 26% 15% 12%
About the same financially as you were a year

ago 41% 40% 49% 30% 52% 35% 35% 52% 42% 35% 43% 42% 38%

Worse off financially than you were a year ago 37% 38% 23% 60% 17% 45% 52% 20% 35% 53% 27% 41% 45%

Not sure 4% 3% 3% 1% 3% 8% 0% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4%

Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,500) (1,318) (568) (518) (590) (499) (411) (400) (504) (484) (545) (480) (475)
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May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

23. Employment Status

Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Full-time 36% 41% 30% 37% 32% 35% 35% 59% 38% 8% 21% 47% 57%
Part-time 13% 14% 11% 11% 18% 17% 20% 16% 9% 8% 14% 10% 13%
Temporarily laid off 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Unemployed 8% 9% 8% 6% 15% 13% 15%  10% 8% 1%  15% 4% 2%
Retired 23% 21% 24% 28% 15% 8% 0% 1% 17% 76% 25% 24% 14%
Permanently disabled 7% 7% 7% 8% 5% 2% 1% 2% 17% 4%  13% 4% 1%
Homemaker 6% 2% 10% 5% 5% 12% 4% 8% 9% 1% 6% 6% 3%
Student 5% 4% 6% 3% 5% 11% 20% 2% 1% 0% 5% 3% 8%
Other 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 102% 99% 102% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (718) (782) (1,048) (179) (176) (315) (373) (409) (403) (585) (417) (346)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Full-time 36% 38% 40% 36% 40% 30% 37% 41% 35% 36% 46% 34% 26%
Part-time 13% 12% 12% 11% 15% 10% 14% 14% 14% 12% 14% 14% 11%
Temporarily laid off 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Unemployed 8% 7% 7% 4% 8% 13% 3% 10% 8% 4% 9% 7% 8%
Retired 23% 25% 23% 34% 19% 20% 29% 19% 20% 32% 12% 26% 31%
Permanently disabled 7% 7% 7% 7% 5% 10% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 10%
Homemaker 6% 5% 4% 5% 4% 9% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Student 5% 5% 5% 2% 8% 4% 3% 4% 8% 2% 6% 6% 3%
Other 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 99% 98% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,318) (568) (518) (590) (499) (411) (400) (504) (484) (545) (480) (475)
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24. Enrolled Student
Are you currently enrolled as a student?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Full-time student 8% 8% 8% 5% 6% 21% 23% 8% 3% 0% 6% 8% 10%
Part-time student 8% 8% 7% 6% 16% 9% 22% 10% 1% 1% 8% 5% 12%
Not a student 85% 84% 85% 89% 79% 70% 55% 83% 95% 99%  86% 87% 79%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,500) (718) (782)  (1,048) (179) (176) (315)  (373) (409) (403) (585) (417) (346)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Full-time student 8% 8% 6% 4% 9% 7% 7% 9% 8% 6% 12% 6% 5%
Part-time student 8% 7% 9% 3% 13% 4% 5% 9% 10% 5% 11% 6% 5%
Not a student 85% 86% 85% 92% 78% 89% 88% 82% 82% 89% 78% 88% 90%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,500) (1,318) (568) (518)  (590) (499) (411) (400) (504) (484) (545) (480) (475)




The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

25. Student Job

Do you have a job outside of school?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time job 4% 3% 4% 6% * * 1% * * * 4% * 3%
Part-time job 37%  40% 35% 3% * * 38% * * * 46% * 33%
No job outside of school 59%  57% 60% 56% * * 60% * * * 49% * 65%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% * * 99% * * * 99% * 101%
Unweighted N (81) (31) (50) (41) (10) (18) (71) (7) 2) (1) (30) (13) (32)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Full-time job 4% 5% 0% * 6% * * * 2% * 7% 2% *
Part-time job 37% 42% 27% * 3% * * * 44% * 41% 31% *
No job outside of school 59% 53% 73% * 57% * * * 54% * 52% 66% *
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 100% * * * 100% * 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (81) (67) (30) (11) (47) (22) (12) (18) (47) (11) (33) (32) (16)
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26A. Friend or Enemy — Russia

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 0% 0% 2% 1% 3%
Friendly 8% % 8% 7% 10% 11% 14% 13% 4% 2% % 7% 12%
Unfriendly 25% 27% 22% 24% 20% 29% 24% 27% 27% 19% 24% 30% 23%
Enemy 57% 58% 56% 60% 56% 42% 44%  46% 60% 76%  55% 56% 57%
Not sure 9% 6% 12% 8% 13% 14% 13%  10% 9% 3%  12% 6% 5%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (711)  (777) (1,043) (174)  (175) (313) (367) (408) (400) (577)  (416) (345)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Friendly 8% 7% 8% 5% 10% 5% 8% 8% 10% 6% 11% 5% 7%
Unfriendly 25% 24% 24% 24% 23% 28% 22% 24% 26% 24% 25% 23% 26%
Enemy 57% 60% 63% 63% 58% 51% 62% 60% 55% 62% 52% 62% 58%
Not sure 9% 7% 4% 6% 5% 15% 6% 5% 8% 6% 9% 8% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,311) (567) (516) (588) (491) (409) (395) (503) (483) (536) (478) (474)
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May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

26B. Friend or Enemy — Ukraine

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 32% 33% 32% 33% 34% 24% 32%  33% 28% 38% 30% 34% 34%
Friendly 42% 44% 40% 42% 41% 41% 43%  40% 41%  43%  42% 42% 44%
Unfriendly % 8% 6% 8% 3% 11% 7% 8% 8% 5% % 8% 7%
Enemy 5% 6% 5% 5% % 6% 5% 5% 8% 3% % 5% 5%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 12% 16% 19% 13% 15% 15% 10% 15% 11% 10%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (710)  (778)  (1,042) (174) (176) (313) (368) (408) (399) (577) (415) (345)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 32% 34% 51% 21% 45% 25% 26% 55% 29% 22% 35% 33% 29%
Friendly 42% 42% 36% 46% 39% 41% 45% 34% 47% 45% 39% 43% 44%
Unfriendly 7% 7% 5% 10% 5% 8% 9% 3% 8% 10% 8% 6% 8%
Enemy 5% 5% 2% 8% 3% 6% 7% 2% 5% 8% 5% 5% 6%
Not sure 13% 12% 5% 15% 7% 20% 13% 6% 10% 15% 13% 14% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,311) (568) (516) (589) (493) (406) (398) (501) (482) (538) (478) (472)
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May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

26C. Friend or Enemy — China

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 3% 3% 3% 2% 5% 6% 6% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 5%
Friendly 13% 12% 13% 10% 22% 19% 23% 19% 8% 3%  13% 12% 16%
Unfriendly 31% 32% 29% 30% 33% 26% 28% 29% 33% 32% 32% 30% 32%
Enemy 41% 45% 38% 47% 22% 32% 25%  34%  45%  59%  36% 46% 41%
Not sure 13% % 17% 11% 19% 17% 18% 13%  13% 6%  16% 10% 6%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (711)  (778) (1,044) (174)  (176) (314) (368) (407) (400) (578)  (416) (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2%
Friendly 13% 12% 15% 6% 18% 10% 9% 15% 16% 7% 19% 9% 9%
Unfriendly 31% 32% 44% 19% 38% 31% 23% 45% 33% 22% 30% 30% 32%
Enemy 41% 43% 28% 68% 26% 39% 60% 26% 36% 63% 31% 47% 46%
Not sure 13% 10% 9% 5% 12% 19% 6% 10% 12% 5% 14% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,311) (566) (517) (588) (492) (409) (396) (503) (483) (538) (478) (473)
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May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

26D. Friend or Enemy — Canada

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 46% 51% 41% 49% 40% 33% 30%  42% 48% 61%  46% 46% 46%
Friendly 35% 34% 37% 34% 43% 39% 49% 36% 33% 26%  34% 34% 40%
Unfriendly 8% 8% % 7% % 9% 8% 6% 9% 8% % 9% 8%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2%
Not sure 9% 5% 13% 7% 9% 16% 10% 12% 9% 5%  11% 8% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (710) (772) (1,039) (172)  (176) (313) (367) (405) (397) (572)  (417) (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 46% 49% 62% 40% 54% 45% 38% 66% 45% 38% 44% 50% 43%
Friendly 35% 34% 28% 39% 33% 33% 41% 25% 40% 39% 36% 32% 37%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 5% 12% 5% 6% 12% 3% 6% 14% 7% 7% 9%
Enemy 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1%
Not sure 9% 7% 4% 6% 6% 14% 7% 5% 7% 7% 10% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,307) (566) (516) (587) (489) (406) (398) (500) (481) (536) (478) (468)
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26E. Friend or Enemy — France
Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Ally 34% 36% 32% 35% 28% 32% 2%  31% 34%  44%  32% 37% 37%
Friendly 39% 41% 37% 39% 43% 37% 4%  42% 37%  32%  40% 37% 42%
Unfriendly 10% 11% 8% 11% 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 11% 9% 11% 10%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3%
Not sure 15% 9% 21% 13% 18% 20% 15% 16% 16% 12% 17% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (710)  (773) (1,039) (173) (176) (314) (368) (405) (396) (575) (415) (345)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Ally 34% 36% 50% 26% 43% 30% 28% 53% 31% 26% 35% 34% 32%
Friendly 39% 39% 37% 43% 38% 38% 41% 33% 43% 42% 41% 40% 37%
Unfriendly 10% 10% 4% 17% 6% 8% 16% 3% 10% 17% 9% 10% 11%
Enemy 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2%
Not sure 15% 13% 7% 11% 9% 23% 13% 9% 14% 12% 12% 15% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,483) (1,306) (565) (514) (587) (488) (408) (398) (503) (479) (536)  (476)  (471)
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26F. Friend or Enemy — United Kingdom

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 51% 58% 44% 56% 33% 39% 32%  45% 54%  70%  46% 56% 52%
Friendly 31% 30% 32% 28% 42% 36% 45% 34% 27% 19%  32% 27% 35%
Unfriendly 5% 6% 4% 5% % % 6% % 4% 3% 4% 7% 6%
Enemy 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 12% 5% 18% 10% 15% 17% 14% 14% 12% 7% 16% 10% 5%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 99%  99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (711)  (777) (1,045) (172)  (176) (313) (367) (407) (401) (577)  (415) (345)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 51% 54% 62% 53% 53% 51% 48% 67% 48% 51% 46% 55% 52%
Friendly 31% 30% 27% 32% 32% 27% 33% 23% 32% 34% 32% 31% 30%
Unfriendly 5% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 8% 2% 7% 6% 7% 4% 4%
Enemy 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
Not sure 12% 9% 6% 7% 8% 18% 9% 7% 11% 7% 12% 10% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,310) (566) (517) (588) (491) (409) (398) (501) (482) (537) (476) (475)
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26G. Friend or Enemy — ltaly

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 28% 30% 27% 30% 17% 25% 20%  25% 31% 3% 2% 31% 30%
Friendly 48% 53% 43% 48% 51% 44% 51%  50%  45%  45%  45% 48% 53%
Unfriendly 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 3%
Not sure 17% 10% 24% 15% 23% 22% 18% 18% 19% 13% 22% 13% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (711)  (774) (1,043) (173) (174) (311)  (369) (404) (401) (577)  (415) (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 28% 30% 35% 28% 32% 26% 27% 41% 26% 26% 28% 31% 27%
Friendly 48% 48% 46% 52% 47% 46% 50% 42% 50% 53% 49% 45% 49%
Unfriendly 5% 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 7% 2% 7% 7% 6% 5% 4%
Enemy 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 17% 15%  13%  12%  13% 24% 15% 13% 15% 14%  15% 18%  19%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,308) (565) (517) (587) (489) (409) (396) (500) (483) (537) (478) (470)
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26H. Friend or Enemy — Japan

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 34% 44% 25% 37% 17% 27% 23% 24% 35% 54% 27% 42% 40%
Friendly 34% 35% 32% 34% 38% 31% 41%  38% 31% 27%  36% 28% 36%
Unfriendly 9% 8% 11% 9% 13% 10% 10% 13% 10% 4% 10% 10% 9%
Enemy 5% 4% 5% 5% % 3% 3% 5% 6% 4% % 3% 4%
Not sure 18% 9% 27% 15% 24% 30% 23%  20% 18% 12% 21% 17% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (711)  (778) (1,043) (174) (176) (313) (368) (406) (402) (580) (415) (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 34% 37% 38% 42% 32% 35% 36% 42% 30% 39% 29% 40% 35%
Friendly 34% 33% 37% 33% 38% 31% 32% 35% 37% 31% 35% 32% 34%
Unfriendly 9% 9% 8% 8% 10% 7% 11% 6% 11% 11% 12% 5% 10%
Enemy 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 8% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5%
Not sure 18% 17% 14% 12% 16% 24% 14% 14% 16% 13% 20% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,311) (568) (516) (590) (490) (409) (399) (503) (481) (537) (478) (474)
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261. Friend or Enemy — Germany

Do you consider the following to be an ally or an enemy of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Ally 32% 37% 28% 36% 22% 20% 21%  29%  33% 45% 2% 37% 35%
Friendly 39% 43% 34% 38% 42% 39% 50% 38% 36% 34% 38% 35% 45%
Unfriendly 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 6%  10% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8%
Enemy 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Not sure 17% 9% 26% 15% 23% 27% 19% 19% 18% 13%  23% 15% 9%
Totals 99% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (710)  (775)  (1,045) (172) (174) (310) (368) (407) (400) (578) (415) (343)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Ally 32% 35% 46% 29% 38% 31% 27% 48% 30% 28% 30% 34% 32%
Friendly 39% 39% 36% 41% 38% 36% 43% 33% 42% 42% 39% 40% 38%
Unfriendly 8% 8% 5% 12% 7% 5% 13% 4% 9% 12% 9% 8% 8%
Enemy 3% 3% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2% 3%
Not sure 17% 15% 12% 14% 13% 25% 14% 13% 16% 13% 17% 16% 20%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,309) (565) (517) (585) (490) (410) (397) (500) (482) (537) (476) (472)
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27. Currently Winning in Ukraine
In the war between Russia and Ukraine, who do you think is currently winning?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Russia 21% 24% 18% 19% 25% 26% 28% 27% 19% 9%  20% 22% 26%
Ukraine 25% 27% 23% 26% 15% 28% 23% 26% 24%  271%  20% 29% 33%
Neither 34% 36% 33% 36% 35% 21% 24% 25% 38% 49%  39% 31% 26%
Not sure 20% 13% 27% 19% 25% 25% 25% 23% 19% 15%  22% 18% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (714) (777) (1,044) (174) (176) (314) (368) (409) (400) (578) (416) (345)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Russia 21% 21% 16% 26% 21% 15% 28% 14% 24% 23% 28% 17% 17%
Ukraine 25% 26% 37% 18% 32% 19% 23% 38% 26% 18% 26% 26% 23%
Neither 34% 35% 30% 41% 27% 41% 34% 29% 31% 41% 28% 39% 36%
Not sure 20% 18% 17% 15% 20% 25% 15% 19% 18% 18% 19% 18% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,311) (566) (516) (588) (495) (408) (398) (502) (482) (539) (478) (474)
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28. More Likely to Win - Russia or Ukraine
Who is more likely to be the eventual winner of the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Russia 24% 28% 20% 23% 21% 30% 271%  27% 24%  17%  24% 26% 26%
Ukraine 31% 32% 29% 32% 26% 29% 25%  32% 30%  36% 26% 33% 40%
Equally likely 16% 18% 14% 16% 22% 14% 22% 16% 13% 15% 16% 16% 14%
Not sure 29% 21% 37% 30% 31% 26% 26%  26% 32%  32%  34% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (711)  (775)  (1,040) (174) (175) (309) (369) (407) (401) (579) (415) (343)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Russia 24% 24% 14% 35% 16% 22% 35% 14% 24% 33% 25% 23% 24%
Ukraine 31% 33% 49% 23% 42% 24% 26% 49% 31% 23% 32% 33% 27%
Equally likely 16% 16% 14% 15% 17% 17% 14% 12% 21% 16% 18% 14% 15%
Not sure 29% 27% 23% 28% 25% 37% 25% 26% 24% 28% 25% 30% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,307) (562) (517) (585) (493) (408) (398) (495) (483) (538) (476) (472)
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29. Favor More Military Aid to Ukraine

Do you favor the U.S. increasing, decreasing, or maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Increasing military aid to Ukraine 32% 37% 27% 31% 41% 28% 35% 38% 25% 31% 2% 31% 44%

Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 27% 29% 25% 28% 20% 26% 19%  22%  36% 26% 26% 29% 25%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Ukraine 23% 23% 23% 24% 22% 17% 22%  20% 22% @ 29% @ 24% 26% 19%

Not sure 18% 11% 25% 17% 18% 29% 24% 20% 17% 13% 23% 14% 12%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,492) (715)  (777)  (1,045) (175) (176) (315) (369) (406) (402) (580) (416) (345)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Increasing military aid to Ukraine 32% 33% 49% 20% 4%  22%  25%  46%  38% 20% 40% 32% 22%

Decreasing military aid to Ukraine 27% 28% 12% 47% 14% 28% 39% 13% 22% 45% 21% 30% 30%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to

Ukraine 23% 23% 27% 19% 25% 23% 22% 27% 23% 21% 20% 21% 28%

Not sure 18% 16% 13% 13% 14% 27% 14% 14% 17% 15% 19% 17% 20%

Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (1,492) (1,312) (566) (517) (588) (494) (410) (398) (503) (483) (541) (478) (473)
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30. Heard about G7 Summit
How much, if anything, have you heard in the news recently about the G7 summit of world leaders from Canada, France, Germany, Italy, Japan, the United

Kingdom, and the United States being held in Japan?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Alot 13% 18% 10% 13% 16% 12% 19% 20% 8% 10% 9% 15% 22%

A little 49% 53% 46% 51% 49% 36% 43%  45% 44%  65%  45% 50% 56%
Nothing at all 37% 30% 45% 36% 35% 52% 38% 35% 48%  25%  46% 35% 22%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,485) (712)  (773) (1,037) (177)  (174)  (309) (366) (407) (403) (581)  (414)  (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Alot 13% 14% 17% 11% 21% 8% 11% 18% 12% 13% 20% 11% 8%
A little 49% 51% 55% 53% 51% 45% 51% 51% 52% 50% 48% 50% 49%
Nothing at all 37% 35% 28% 36% 27% 47% 38% 31% 36% 36% 32% 39% 42%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,306) (560) (518) (582) (495) (408) (395) (496) (483) (536) (475) (474)
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31. Approve of Biden Handling G7
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden has been handling his recent trip to attend the G7 Summit in Japan?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Strongly approve 15% 19% 10% 13% 27% 10% 17% 16% 11% 16% 12% 13% 22%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 20% 20% 30% 20% 29%  32% 13% 14% 1% 24% 27%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 9% 10% 11% 12% 12% 8% 10% 12% 11% 11% 10%
Strongly disapprove 20% 22% 19% 25% 5% 15% 7% 9% 29%  32% 20% 21% 20%

Not sure 33% 25% 41% 32% 28% 42% 35% 34% 37% 25% 39% 32% 22%
Totals 99%  100% 99% 100%  101% 99% 100%  99% 100%  99%  99%  101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (714) (774) (1,039) (176) (176)  (311) (368) (406) (403) (583)  (414) (340)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Strongly approve 15% 16% 30% 4% 30% 7% 6% 29% 14% 6% 21% 14% 8%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 32% 10% 33% 15% 16% 29% 28% 12% 32% 17% 14%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 7% 13% 9% 9% 13% 5% 13% 13% 8% 12% 11%
Strongly disapprove 20% 21% 3% 48% 4% 19% 40% 4% 14% 43% 13% 21% 28%
Not sure 33% 31% 28% 25% 24% 49% 26% 33% 31% 25% 26% 36% 38%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,488) (1,308) (561) (517) (582) (496) (410) (397) (498) (484) (540)  (473)  (475)
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32. Attention to Debt Ceiling

How much attention have you been paying to debates around the debt ceiling?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Alot 28% 35% 22% 30% 25% 21% 2%  25% 29% 3% 23% 29% 38%
A little 49% 49% 49% 50% 52% 43% 49%  51%  46% 52% 48% 51% 49%
None at all 23% 16% 29% 21% 23% 36% 29%  24% 25%  12%  28% 19% 14%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,491) (714)  (777) (1,042) (176) (176) (311) (371) (406) (403) (580) (415) (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Alot 28% 31% 34% 35% 31% 23% 30% 34% 21% 35% 28% 27% 29%
A little 49% 50% 51% 50% 52% 44% 52% 49% 58% 46% 51% 52% 45%
None at all 23% 18% 15% 15% 17% 33% 18% 17% 21% 18% 21% 21% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,491) (1,311) (564) (518) (586) (496) (409) (396) (501) (484) (542) (477) (472)
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33. Opinion on Raising Debt Ceiling

As you may know, the limit on the country’s overall liabilities, including the federal deficit and other government debts, is called the debt ceiling. In order for
the U.S. Treasury to incur debt above the ceiling, Congress needs to vote to raise the ceiling, which it has done regularly in the past. Congress is currently
considering whether to raise the debt ceiling, since the current limit has been reached. What is your opinion?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Congress should raise the debt ceiling 43% 44% 42% 42% 57% 34% 40%  42% 42%  47%  42% 42% 48%
Congress should not raise the debt ceiling 34% 40% 28% 36% 22% 33% 31%  33% 3% 3% 30% 39% 39%
Not sure 23% 16% 31% 22% 21% 34% 29% 25% 23% 18% 29% 19% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (710) (773) (1,038) (174) (174)  (307) (367) (406) (403) (577)  (415) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Congress should raise the debt ceiling 43% 46% 70% 25% 63% 35% 29% 68%  44% 27% 48% 44% 36%
Congress should not raise the debt ceiling 34% 35% 17% 57% 23%  29%  52% 18%  32% 54% 30% 36% 36%
Not sure 23% 19% 13% 19% 14% 36% 19% 15% 23% 18% 22% 20% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,304) (562) (517) (581) (494) (408) (398) (495) (483) (538)  (474)  (471)
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34. Understand Debt Ceiling Consequences
How well do you understand what the effects would be if Congress is not able to come to an agreement over raising the debt ceiling?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very well 25% 32% 18% 25% 26% 20% 18%  22% 29%  29%  20% 26% 35%
Somewhat well 37% 39% 36% 38% 38% 31% 3%  31% 35%  44%  32% 41% 41%
Not very well 18% 18% 19% 19% 21% 17% 23% 21% 15% 16% 22% 17% 14%
Not at all 6% 4% 8% 5% 4% 13% 9% % 6% 3% 8% 7% 3%
Not sure 14% 8% 19% 13% 11% 20% 16%  15%  15% 9%  18% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 102% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,487) (712)  (775) (1,040) (176)  (174) (311)  (369) (405) (402) (579)  (414) (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very well 25% 28% 32% 27% 30% 22% 23% 34% 20% 28% 27% 24% 23%
Somewhat well 37% 40% 42% 42% 41% 31% 39% 34% 43% 40% 38% 37% 37%
Not very well 18% 17% 14% 18% 16% 17% 23% 17% 19% 19% 16% 21% 19%
Not at all 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 7%
Not sure 14% 11% 7% 9% 9% 22% 10% 9% 13% 8% 14% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101%  100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,487) (1,308) (564) (517) (583) (496) (408) (396) (499) (481) (540) (477) (470)
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35. Debt Ceiling Problem

If the debt ceiling is not raised and the U.S. defaults on its debts, would you consider that...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A crisis 33% 29% 3% 35% 32% 25% 18% 25% 40% 47% 34% 33% 32%
A major problem but not a crisis 37% 38% 35% 36% 36% 38% 40% 36% 34% 38% 34% 38% 41%
A minor problem 14% 19% 9% 13% 18% 14% 20%  19% 9% 8% 12% 17% 17%
Not a problem 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5% 1% 5% 3% 4%
Not sure 12% % 17% 12% 9% 20% 17%  16%  11% 5%  15% 10% 7%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (714) (774) (1,038) (178) (175)  (312) (368) (405) (403) (580)  (413)  (344)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A crisis 33% 36% 48% 27% 40% 33% 27% 50% 31% 27% 28% 36% 36%
A major problem but not a crisis 37% 38% 33% 45% 33% 32% 46% 28% 37% 45% 37% 38% 35%
A minor problem 14% 14% 12% 14% 17% 10% 15% 11% 16% 16% 18% 11% 12%
Not a problem 4% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4%
Not sure 12% 9% 5% 7% 7% 23% 7% 8% 12% 7% 13% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,309) (562) (518) (582) (496) (410) (395) (497) (484) (540)  (475)  (473)
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36. More Responsible for Lack of Agreement on Debt Ceiling
Who is more responsible for the current lack of agreement on raising the debt ceiling?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 29% 36% 23% 33% 18% 21% 19%  25% 31% 41% 2% 32% 29%
Republicans in the House 27% 26% 29% 27% 34% 22% 24%  23%  30% 31% 26% 28% 29%
Both equally 33% 31% 35% 32% 34% 38% 3%  39% 32%  25%  35% 31% 33%
Neither 10% % 13% 8% 14% 20% 20% 13% 7% 2%  11% 9% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (715)  (769)  (1,034) (177) (176) (310) (368) (403) (403) (580) (413) (342)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Joe Biden 29% 31% 13% 59% 16% 25% 49% 10% 22% 56% 26% 30% 33%
Republicans in the House 27% 29% 54% 7% 47% 21% 13% 58% 27% 9% 28% 30% 24%
Both equally 33% 32% 27% 30% 30% 37% 32% 22% 41% 29% 35% 29% 35%
Neither 10% 8% 6% 5% 8% 17% 6% 10% 10% 5% 11% 11% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,305) (561) (518) (583) (491) (410) (396) (497) (483) (537) (476) (471)
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37. Work Setting

Are you currently working from home or from another location (such as an office or job site)?

Asked of full-time and part-time employees

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

| work entirely from home 19% 17% 21% 19% 18% 19% 16% 22% 15% 26% 18% 14% 23%
| work mostly from home, but sometimes from

another location 15% 14% 16% 13% 17% 25% 17% 16% 10% 15% 16% 13% 16%
| work from home half of the time and from

another location half of the time 10%  10% 9% 10% 13% 4% 12% 12% 7% 2%  11% 6% 12%
I work mostly from another location, but

sometimes from home 14%  16% 12% 15% 13% 8% 12% 15% 15% 10% 7% 13% 20%
| work entirely from another location 43%  43% 42% 44% 38% 44% 43% 34% 53% 47%  48% 54% 29%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (707) (384) (323) (479)  (91) (93) (172)  (277) (190)  (68)  (199) (225) (230)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

| work entirely from home 19% 18% 20% 17% 19% 17% 19% 20% 17% 19% 19% 20% 16%
| work mostly from home, but sometimes from

another location 15% 14% 15% 13% 17% 10% 16% 13% 14% 18% 17% 17% 7%
| work from home half of the time and from

another location half of the time 10% 10% 11% 4% 12% 11% 6% 12% 14% 3% 10% 10% 9%
I work mostly from another location, but

sometimes from home 14% 14% 16% 15% 15% 13% 14% 16% 13% 15% 18% 10% 12%
| work entirely from another location 43% 43% 38% 51% 36% 48% 46% 39% 41% 45% 36% 43% 56%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (707)  (634) (287) (231) (317) (190) (200) (214) (240) (220) (326)  (214)  (167)
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38. Work Setting Preference

If your current job allowed it, would you prefer working from home or from another location (such as an office or job site)?

Asked of full-time and part-time employees

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

| prefer working entirely from home 28%  25% 33% 26%  29% 34% 29% 29% 271%  31%  32% 23% 30%
| prefer working mostly from home, but

sometimes from another location 18% 18% 19% 18% 21% 20% 19% 22% 13% 19% 13% 21% 21%
| prefer working from home half of the time and

from another location half of the time 15% 18% 12% 16% 14% 15% 20% 18% 10% 7% 17% 11% 17%
| prefer working mostly from another location,

but sometimes from home 11% 11% 12% 11%  20% 6% 7% 12% 14% 9%  12% 9% 14%
| prefer working entirely from another location 27%  29% 24% 29% 16% 25% 24% 20% 35%  34%  26% 36% 19%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (708)  (383) (325) (479)  (92) (93) (172) (279) (189)  (68)  (200) (224) (231)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

| prefer working entirely from home 28% 28% 28% 29% 25% 34% 27% 31% 29% 25% 27% 28% 33%
| prefer working mostly from home, but

sometimes from another location 18% 18% 19% 15% 21% 16% 17% 15% 20% 18% 19% 23% 10%
| prefer working from home half of the time and

from another location half of the time 15% 15% 15% 13% 18% 11% 16% 20% 15% 13% 17% 17% 10%
| prefer working mostly from another location,

but sometimes from home 11% 11% 16% % 13% 12% 9% 15% 11% 9% 14% 8% 11%
| prefer working entirely from another location 27% 27% 22% 37% 23% 26% 32% 18% 24% 35% 24% 23% 36%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  101%  100% 99%  101% 99% 99%  100%  101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (708) (635) (287) (230) (318) (190) (200) (215) (241) (219) (328) (214) (166)
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39. General Productivity at Different Work Settings
In general, do you believe that people are more productive when working from home or working from an office (or other on-site location)?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

More productive at home 19% 17% 20% 17% 27% 21% 25%  23%  18% 9%  21% 14% 23%
More productive at an office or on-site location 37% 44% 30% 40% 24% 34% 33%  37%  32% 46% 32% 42% 44%
Equally productive at both 31% 28% 34% 30% 34% 32% 30% 29% 34% 30% 31% 34% 26%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 14% 15% 13% 12% 10% 16% 15% 16% 11% 7%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (1,495) (717) (778) (1,045) (179) (175)  (315) (370) (407) (403) (582)  (416)  (345)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
More productive at home 19% 19% 26% 13% 24% 18% 15% 27% 21% 13% 19% 22% 16%
More productive at an office or on-site location 37% 37% 29% 49% 33% 30% 48% 24% 36% 50% 39% 33% 37%
Equally productive at both 31% 32% 34% 25% 32% 32% 28% 3% 32% 25% 30% 32% 31%
Not sure 14% 12% 12% 12% 11% 21% 9% 12% 11% 12% 13% 13% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,495) (1,317) (567) (518) (588) (496) (411) (398) (501) (484) (542)  (479)  (474)
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40. Productivity at Different Work Settings

Do you believe you're more productive when working from home or from an office (or other on-site location)?

Asked of full-time and part-time employees

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

I’'m more productive at home 23%  19% 28% 21%  32% 21% 24% 24% 22%  20%  26% 16% 26%
I’'m more productive at an office or on-site

location 28%  32% 24% 28% 25% 32% 25% 34% 25% 23%  21% 33% 35%
I'm equally productive at both 271%  29% 26% 28%  32% 26% 29% 25% 28%  28%  26% 28% 27%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 5% 3% % 8% 5% 3% 7% 7% 6% 3%
Not applicable - | have only ever worked at

home 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1%
Not applicable - | have only ever worked at an

office or on-site location 14%  13% 16% 16% 7% 13% 12% 10% 19% 19% 18% 17% 8%
Totals 99% 101%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 98% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (706)  (380) (326) (478)  (92) (92) (171)  (278) (189)  (68)  (198) (224) (230)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

I’'m more productive at home 23% 24% 26% 20% 23% 20% 25% 30% 17% 24% 19% 28% 24%
I’'m more productive at an office or on-site

location 28% 29% 30% 33% 30% 24% 31% 21% 30% 34% 34% 24% 24%
I'm equally productive at both 27% 27% 26% 28% 28% 25% 28% 33% 27% 26% 29% 29% 22%
Not sure 6% 5% 5% 3% 7% 7% 3% 5% 8% 4% 7% 2% 7%
Not applicable - | have only ever worked at

home 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 2%
Not applicable - | have only ever worked at an

office or on-site location 14% 13% 11% 14% 10% 23% 12% 10% 16% 13% 10% 15% 21%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101%  100% 100% 100%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Unweighted N (706)  (633) (285) (231)  (317) (190) (199) (214) (240) (220) (326) (212) (168)
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41. Work Negotiation Leverage

In your current position, how much leverage do you feel you have to negotiate your working conditions?

Asked of full-time and part-time employees

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A great deal of leverage 15% 14% 15% 16% 16% 14% 11% 10% 19% 31% 14% 12% 18%
A lot of leverage 16%  18% 12% 15% 14% 18% 14% 21% 12% 9%  14% 13% 20%
A moderate amount of leverage 29%  30% 28% 29%  32% 26% 43% 35% 16% 9% 2% 31% 29%
A little leverage 17%  17% 16% 16%  19% 15% 15% 17% 17%  18%  16% 19% 17%
No leverage at alll 18%  16% 20% 19%  11% 21% 11% 9%  32% 25% 22% 19% 12%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 9% 3% 8% % % 4%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (706) (381)  (325)  (477)  (93) (93) (171)  (277) (190)  (68) (200)  (224) (229)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A great deal of leverage 15% 15% 12% 19% 12% 15% 17% 11% 11% 20% 14% 17% 14%
A lot of leverage 16% 15% 17% 13% 19% 10% 16% 18% 14% 16% 20% 13% 11%
A moderate amount of leverage 29% 28% 33% 22% 35% 21% 28% 29% 37% 21% 33% 30% 20%
A little leverage 17% 17% 18% 16% 17% 22% 13% 14% 22% 14% 15% 17% 19%
No leverage at all 18% 18% 17% 24% 14% 22% 19% 21% 11% 23% 15% 19% 23%
Not sure 6% 6% 4% 6% 3% 10% 7% 7% 5% 6% 4% 4% 12%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (708)  (634) (286)  (230) (315) (191) (200) (215) (238) (220) (325) (213)  (168)
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42. Icwa Good or Bad

In 1978, the U.S. Congress passed the Indian Child Welfare Act (ICWA). The law puts tribal governments in charge of deciding custody for foster care and
adoptions of Native American children who live on reservations. Part of this law gives Native American families or institutions priority in receiving Native

American children for foster care and adoption placement. Do you think this law is a good or a bad idea?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

A good idea 61% 63% 59% 61% 66% 55% 62%  59% 59%  64%  58% 64% 66%
A bad idea 9% 9% 9% 8% 11% % 10% 12% 8% 5% 9% 7% 11%
Not sure 31% 29% 33% 31% 23% 37% 29%  29% 33%  31% 33% 29% 23%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (714) (774) (1,042) (177) (173) (310) (368) (407) (403) (583) (415) (339)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A good idea 61% 63% 72% 56% 70% 54% 59% 1% 64% 56% 64% 57% 61%
A bad idea 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% % 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 9% 6%
Not sure 31% 29% 20% 35% 20% 40% 32% 20% 29% 34% 26% 35% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,312) (564) (517) (581) (497) (410) (398) (496) (483) (540) (475) (473)
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43. Racial Discrimination in Indian Child Welfare Act
Do you think the Indian Child Welfare Act (ICWA), which gives priority to Native American families or institutions for foster care and adoption placement of

Native American children, is or is not a form of racial discrimination?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
ICWA is a form of racial discrimination 18% 21% 16% 17% 24% 17% 23% 24% 15% 12% 17% 17% 24%

ICWA is not a form of racial discrimination 52% 52% 53% 54% 45% 49% 45% 44% 58%  61%  50% 56% 54%
Not sure 30% 28% 31% 29% 30% 33% 32% 32% 27% 28% 33% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,489) (714) (775) (1,040) (176) (176)  (313) (369) (406) (401) (579)  (416)  (343)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
ICWA is a form of racial discrimination 18% 19% 19% 18% 22% 13% 20% 18% 17% 22% 21% 17% 16%
ICWA is not a form of racial discrimination 52% 54% 57% 54% 53% 50% 54% 59% 52% 52% 50% 52% 55%
Not sure 30% 27% 24% 28% 25% 37% 26% 23% 31% 26% 29% 31% 28%

Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,311) (564) (516) (586) (493) (410) (397) (500) (483) (539) (477) (473)
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44. Department of Education Forgive Student Loan Debt

Do you think the president should or should not have the authority to forgive federal student loan debt?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Should have the authority 44% 41% 46% 37% 69% 46% 50%  54%  39% 24%  42% 42% 52%
Should not have the authority 41% 46% 37% 49% 16% 31% 21%  28% 47% 65%  41% 44% 37%
Not sure 15% 13% 17% 14% 15% 22% 20% 18% 13%  11% 1% 13% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (714) (772)  (1,035) (178) (176) (309) (369) (407) (401) (579) (413) (342)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Should have the authority 44% 45% 71% 18% 69% 36% 24% 75% 45% 20% 55% 39% 35%
Should not have the authority 41% 42% 17% 7% 18% 39% 69% 14% 36% 73% 29% 46% 50%
Not sure 15% 12% 12% 6% 13% 25% 7% 10% 19% 6% 16% 15% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,307) (562) (515) (582) (493) (411) (395) (497) (484) (541) (472) (473)
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45. Affirmative Action Allowed in Colleges

Do you think colleges should or should not be allowed to consider an applicant’s race, among other factors, when making decisions on admissions?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Should be allowed to consider an applicant’s
race among other factors 27% 29% 25% 23% 45% 28% 36% 35% 22% 17% 21% 28% 40%
Should not be allowed to consider an
applicant’s race among other factors 60% 60% 60% 65% 41% 55% 49%  50% 66% 73% 63% 61% 53%
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 12% 14% 18% 16% 15% 12% 10% 16% 11% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (711)  (773) (1,035) (178) (174) (309) (369) (403) (403) (579) (414) (341)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Should be allowed to consider an applicant’s
race among other factors 27% 28% 45% 12% 42% 18% 19% 40% 31% 16% 38% 23% 18%
Should not be allowed to consider an
applicant’s race among other factors 60% 60% 42% 82% 45% 63% 74% 44% 58% 78% 51% 62% 68%
Not sure 13% 11% 13% 6% 13% 19% 7% 15% 12% 6% 11% 14% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,306) (562) (516) (580) (494) (410) (396) (495) (484) (538) (473) (473)
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46. State Courts Allowed to Overrule State Legislatures on Elections
Do you think a state court should or should not be able to strike down state laws about presidential or federal elections in that state when the state court

finds the law violates the state’s Constitution?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +

A state court should be able to strike down

state election laws that violate its state

constitution 55% 64% 46% 58% 50% 47% 56% 58% 53%  53%  48% 60% 68%
A state court should not be able to strike down

state election laws that violate its state

constitution 20% 19% 21% 18% 29% 19% 19% 18% 20%  22%  23% 18% 17%
Not sure 25% 17% 32% 24% 21% 33% 24% 24% 26%  25%  30% 23% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (711) (775)  (1,037) (176) (176) (310) (3870) (406) (400) (581) (414) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters  Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

A state court should be able to strike down

state election laws that violate its state

constitution 55% 57% 53% 68% 54% 48% 64% 49% 55% 65% 56% 53% 56%
A state court should not be able to strike down

state election laws that violate its state

constitution 20% 20% 23% 16% 23% 18% 19% 26% 21% 17% 21% 22% 18%
Not sure 25% 22% 23% 16% 23% 34% 17% 25% 24% 18% 23% 26% 27%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,305) (561) (515) (581) (494) (411) (398) (495) (482) (541)  (473)  (472)
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47. Business Owners Allowed to Refuse Service to Lgbtq Customers
Should business owners be allowed to refuse service to certain groups of potential customers based on the owner’s religious beliefs, even if this means

refusing service based on the customers’ sexual orientation?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Businesses should be allowed to refuse service

based on the owner’s religious beliefs 3% 42% 32% 39% 31% 32% 39% 37% 36% 37% 30% 41% 46%
Businesses should not be allowed to refuse

service based on the owner’s religious

beliefs 47% 43% 51% 46% 51% 52% 48% 45% 48% 49%  51% 46% 45%
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 15% 19% 16% 14% 18% 16% 14% 19% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (708) (777)  (1,036) (176) (176) (310) (366) (406) (403) (579) (414) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural
Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Businesses should be allowed to refuse service

based on the owner’s religious beliefs 37% 39% 22% 62% 27% 32% 54% 20% 34% 59% 38% 34% 39%
Businesses should not be allowed to refuse

service based on the owner’s religious

beliefs 47% 48% 67% 26% 62% 45% 34% 69% 51% 29% 47% 50% 45%
Not sure 16% 13% 11% 12% 11% 23% 12% 10% 15% 12% 14% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,305) (561) (516) (582) (492) (411) (397) (496) (483) (538) (475) (472)
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48. Content Regulation Too Strict or Not Enough

In general, do you think the way that most major social media platforms regulate the content posted to their sites is...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Too strict 20% 25% 15% 20% 15% 20% 15% 20% 22% 19%  20% 22% 18%
About right 26% 28% 23% 24% 34% 29% 41% 34% 18% 12%  22% 29% 34%
Not strict enough 33% 29% 37% 33% 34% 25% 24%  271%  36% 43% 33% 32% 30%
Not sure 22% 18% 25% 22% 17% 26% 20% 19% 23%  25%  25% 17% 18%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (711)  (777) (1,041) (176) (176) (313) (367) (405) (403) (580) (415) (342)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Too strict 20% 20% 10% 33% 11% 22% 26% 12% 15% 35% 15% 18% 25%
About right 26% 26% 29% 21% 34% 16% 27% 28% 31% 20% 35% 20% 21%
Not strict enough 33% 34% 49% 20% 40% 34% 24% 43% 36% 21% 31% 37% 31%
Not sure 22% 20% 13% 25% 15% 28% 22% 17% 18% 24% 18% 25% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,310) (563) (518) (584) (493) (411) (395) (500) (484) (540) (475) (473)
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49. Tech Company Liability Harmful Content

Should social media companies be held legally responsible for any harmful user-generated content posted to the companies’ social media sites?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 52% 52% 52% 50% 64% 51% 52%  55% 50% 53% 51% 54% 54%
No 25% 30% 20% 26% 22% 26% 31%  24% 28%  23%  23% 28% 29%
Not sure 23% 18% 27% 24% 14% 24% 17%  22% 26%  24%  25% 18% 17%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (712)  (774) (1,038) (177) (175) (314) (369) (401) (402) (580) (414) (343)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Yes 52% 55% 67% 43% 66% 41% 49% 66% 53% 45% 58% 50% 47%
No 25% 25% 17% 34% 20% 26% 29% 17% 27% 32% 23% 25% 28%
Not sure 23% 21% 16% 23% 14% 33% 22% 16% 20% 24% 19% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,486) (1,309) (566) (516) (585) (492) (409) (397) (500) (482) (540) (476) (470)
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50. Tech Company Liability Recommending Harmful Content
Should social media companies be held legally responsible for recommending any harmful user-generated content posted to the companies’ social media

sites?
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 70% 69% 1% 73% 65% 62% 65% 68% 69% 79% 67% 2% 76%
No 13% 17% 9% 11% 22% 17% 18% 16% 13% 7% 15% 14% 13%
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 16% 14% 21% 17% 16% 19% 14% 18% 14% 11%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (714) (774)  (1,038) (177) (176) (311)  (371) (405) (401) (581) (415) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 70% 73% 81% 69% 76% 63% 2% 82% 70% 67% 69% 70% 1%
No 13% 12% 9% 14% 12% 13% 15% 8% 16% 15% 16% 12% 11%
Not sure 17% 15% 10% 16% 12% 24% 13% 10% 14% 18% 14% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,309) (563) (515) (582) (497) (409) (398) (498) (481) (542) (473) (473)
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51. Tiktok Use

How often do you use the social video-sharing app TikTok?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Multiple times per day 8% 8% 9% 7% 10% 15% 16%  11% 7% 1% 9% 7% 10%
Daily 9% 10% 8% 8% 13% 13% 13% 16% 6% 2% 8% 11% 10%
Multiple times per week 7% 6% 8% 6% 12% 5% 11%  11% 5% 1% 5% 7% 9%
Weekly 6% 6% 6% 5% 9% 8% 10% 9% 3% 1% 6% 6% 7%
Multiple times per month 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 11% 9% 3% 1% 6% 5% 7%
Less frequently than monthly 7% 7% 7% 6% 9% 11% 9% 7% 8% 5% 7% 8% 8%
| do not use TikTok 54% 54% 55% 61% 37% 40% 24%  34% 66% 87% 57% 55% 47%
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 102% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,492) (713) (779) (1,042) (178) (176)  (315) (368) (407) (402) (582)  (415) (343)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Multiple times per day 8% 8% 9% 6% 10% 8% 7% 14% 6% 6% 10% 7% 8%
Daily 9% 9% 10% 7% 11% 7% 9% 11% 9% 6% 15% 6% 5%
Multiple times per week 7% 7% 9% 3% 12% 5% 3% 9% 8% 4% 10% 6% 4%
Weekly 6% 6% 8% 4% 9% 5% 3% 4% 9% 5% 9% 5% 3%
Multiple times per month 6% 5% 4% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 3%
Less frequently than monthly 7% 7% 7% 6% 6% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6% 9% 8% 6%
| do not use TikTok 54% 56% 51% 70% 43% 58% 62% 47% 51% 66% 38% 60% 67%
Not sure 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  99% 101%  99%  99% 101% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,314) (565) (517) (584) (498) (410) (398) (500) (482) (543) (476) (473)
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52. Owner of Tiktok

From what you've heard, are the owners of TikTok based in...?

Gender Age Income

Total Male 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
China 65% 70% 52% 75% 78% 61% 70% 68%
Russia 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Canada 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
The United States 10% 9% 19% 6% 2% 8% 11% 16%
Japan 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Finland 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Don’t know 19% 16% 20% 16% 18% 24% 14% 13%
Totals 98%  100% 100%  99% 101%  99%  100%  102%
Unweighted N (1,494) (714) (370) (407) (403) (582)  (416)  (344)

Reg Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Lib Mod Con Urban Suburb  Rural
China 65% 69% 66% 61% 76% 55% 73% 70%
Russia 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Canada 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
The United States 10% 10% 11% 11% 9% 17% 9% 4%
Japan 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Finland 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Don’t know 19% 16% 14% 23% 12% 21% 13% 22%
Totals 98% 99% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,494) (1,314) (398) (502) (482) (542)  (478)  (474)
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53. Heard about Montana Tiktok Ban

How much, if anything, have you heard about the state of Montana instituting a law that fines TikTok and online app stores for making the app available for

download in Montana?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 18% 20% 15% 17% 19% 19% 19% 22% 13% 19% 14% 18% 23%
A little 47% 51% 44% 50% 42% 36% 48% 45% 44%  52%  45% 47% 49%
Nothing at all 35% 30% 41% 33% 39% 45% 34% 32% 43%  29%  41% 34% 28%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (712) (778)  (1,042) (177) (175) (313) (367) (407) (403) (579) (416) (343)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
A lot 18% 18% 20% 19% 23% 13% 18% 20% 17% 17% 21% 17% 14%
A little 47% 48% 51% 47% 47% 46% 48% 51% 48% 49% 48% 47% 46%
Nothing at all 35% 33% 29% 34% 30% 41% 35% 29% 35% 34% 31% 36% 40%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,490) (1,314) (565) (518) (584) (496) (410) (397) (500) (482) (541) (476) (473)
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54. Tiktok National Security Threat
Do you believe TikTok poses a national security threat to the U.S.?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes 42% 50% 35% 46% 35% 29% 29% 39% 43% 57% 38% 43% 49%
No 30% 29% 31% 25% 40% 44% 46%  36% 29% 9%  29% 34% 31%
Not sure 28% 22% 34% 29% 25% 27% 24%  25%  28% 34% 32% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,486) (709) (777) (1,038) (177) (175) (309) (368) (407) (402) (578) (416) (340)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Yes 42% 44% 32% 61% 33% 38% 58% 29% 38% 63% 39% 46% 42%
No 30% 29% 37% 18% 38% 29% 22% 44% 33% 17% 37% 26% 27%
Not sure 28% 26% 30% 21% 29% 33% 20% 27% 29% 20% 24% 28% 31%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,486) (1,310) (563) (517) (581) (495) (410) (397) (496) (482) (539)  (475)  (472)
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55. Support Banning Tiktok

Would you support or oppose the U.S. government banning the social video-sharing app TikTok from use in the United States?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 29% 33% 25% 31% 26% 22% 20% 24%  30% 40% 27% 31% 30%
Somewhat support 21% 23% 20% 23% 21% 15% 22%  25% 16% 26% 21% 21% 23%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 15% 15% 17% 20% 21%  20%  14% 9%  12% 17% 21%
Strongly oppose 15% 14% 17% 12% 20% 23% 26% 17%  14% 6% 16% 16% 16%
Not sure 19% 15% 23% 19% 16% 19% 12% 14% 26% 19% 24% 15% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,485) (710) (775) (1,037) (177) (176) (309) (367) (407) (402) (579) (416) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly support 29% 30% 21% 44% 20% 27% 40% 17% 24% 44% 23% 32% 31%
Somewhat support 21% 23% 23% 21% 26% 16% 23% 18% 27% 22% 23% 22% 19%
Somewhat oppose 16% 15% 19% 10% 20% 14% 14% 20% 19% 11% 18% 14% 15%
Strongly oppose 15% 15% 19% 9% 19% 18% 9% 28% 13% 8% 20% 14% 12%
Not sure 19% 18% 18% 16% 16% 25% 15% 17% 17% 14% 16% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,485) (1,308) (560) (517) (581) (496) (408) (397) (496) (481) (538)  (475)  (472)
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56. Support Tiktok Fines

Would you support or oppose a law in the U.S. that fines TikTok and app stores each time they allow a user to access or download TikTok?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly support 22% 27% 17% 24% 17% 14% 15% 20% 23%  21%  20% 25% 24%
Somewhat support 19% 22% 17% 19% 20% 20% 25% 22% 13% 18% 18% 19% 22%
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 15% 14% 19% 13% 18%  21% 12%  10%  14% 15% 16%
Strongly oppose 20% 17% 22% 17% 22% 31% 24% 18% 24% 12% 18% 22% 21%
Not sure 25% 20% 29% 26% 23% 22% 17%  20% 28% 33% 29% 18% 17%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101%  100%  99% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,483) (709) (774) (1,036) (178)  (174)  (309) (367) (404) (403) (575)  (415) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly support 22% 22% 15% 34% 16% 20% 30% 14% 18% 34% 19% 24% 23%
Somewhat support 19% 20% 20% 19% 24% 12% 22% 15% 25% 19% 23% 19% 16%
Somewhat oppose 15% 14% 17% 10% 19% 11% 14% 16% 19% 12% 15% 15% 15%
Strongly oppose 20% 19% 26% 12% 22% 24% 12% 32% 16% 13% 21% 18% 20%
Not sure 25% 24% 22% 25% 19% 33% 22% 23% 22% 23% 23% 25% 27%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,483) (1,308) (562) (516) (580) (495) (408) (397) (494) (482) (540)  (475)  (468)
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57. Twitter Use

How often do you use the social media platform Twitter?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Multiple times per day 8% 11% 5% 8% 8% 10% 12%  14% 5% 3% 6% 9% 13%
Daily 11% 13% 10% 11% 12% 11% 17% 17% 9% 4% 8% 11% 18%
Multiple times per week 8% 9% 8% 8% 11% 10% 16%  11% 4% 4% 8% 10% 9%
Weekly 6% 8% 5% 5% 12% 7% 11% 7% 6% 2% 6% 6% 7%
Multiple times per month 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 8% 11% 6% 4% 2% 5% 6% 6%
Less frequently than monthly 10% 9% 10% 9% 12% % 8% 8% 12% 10% 9% 6% 14%
| do not use Twitter 48% 41% 55% 51% 38% 47% 21% 35% 59% 74% 54% 51% 31%
Not sure 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2%
Totals 98%  100% 100% 99%  100% 102% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,492) (715) (777) (1,043) (178) (175)  (312) (370) (407) (403) (583)  (416) (341)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural
Multiple times per day 8% 9% 11% % 12% 6% 7% 11% 9% 7% 12% 7% 6%
Daily 11% 11% 13% 10% 14% 9% 11% 15% 11% 11% 17% 9% 7%
Multiple times per week 8% 8% 7% 7% 10% 6% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 7%
Weekly 6% 6% 8% 4% 10% 4% 5% 5% 8% 6% 9% 6% 3%
Multiple times per month 5% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 5% 5%
Less frequently than monthly 10% 10% 10% 11% 9% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 8% 12% 10%
| do not use Twitter 48% 49% 44% 56% 37% 56% 52% 44% 44% 54% 35% 51% 60%
Not sure 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3%
Totals 98%  100%  100%  99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,492) (1,313) (564) (518) (583) (498) (411) (399) (498) (483) (544)  (475)  (473)
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58. Approve Musk Handling Twitter

Do you approve or disapprove of how Elon Musk is handling his job as CEO of Twitter?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Strongly approve 22% 28% 17% 25% 16% 16% 17%  22%  22%  28%  20% 18% 32%
Somewhat approve 24% 28% 20% 23% 31% 23% 33%  30% 19% 17% 21% 30% 25%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 13% 11% 10% 11% 16%  12% 9%  10% 12% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 20% 17% 22% 18% 22% 18% 15% 16% 24% 21% 20% 16% 22%
Not sure 22% 16% 28% 22% 21% 31% 18% 20% 26% 24% 27% 23% 10%
Totals 99%  99%  100%  99% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,488) (712) (776) (1,040) (177) (175) (315) (367) (405) (401) (579) (415) (343)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Strongly approve 22% 24% 10% 44% 13% 16% 39% 12% 15% 41% 23% 23% 21%
Somewhat approve 24% 25% 19% 30% 23% 20% 30% 14% 29% 31% 30% 21% 20%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 15% 5% 16% 11% 7% 15% 16% 5% 9% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 20% 21% 41% 3% 32% 22% 3% 47% 16% 4% 20% 21% 19%
Not sure 22% 20% 16% 18% 16% 31% 20% 13% 24% 19% 18% 22% 28%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,488) (1,311) (565) (514) (584) (495) (409) (398) (500) (479) (540)  (475)  (473)
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59. Twitter Purchase Good or Bad for Platform
Do you think Elon Musk buying Twitter has been good or bad for Twitter?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

Good 37% 47% 29% 40% 35% 27% 38%  42% 33%  39% 29% 42% 47%
Neither good nor bad 19% 17% 21% 17% 23% 27% 25%  22%  18% 13% 23% 16% 19%
Bad 27% 25% 28% 25% 27% 26% 26% 21% 30% 28% 2% 26% 26%
Not sure 17% 11% 22% 17% 15% 21% 12% 14% 20% 20% 22% 15% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (710) (774) (1,037) (176) (175) (311) (365) (406) (402) (580) (415) (339)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Good 37% 40% 22% 66% 27% 28% 60% 21% 32% 64% 40% 38% 35%

Neither good nor bad 19% 18% 15% 17% 20% 18% 19% 14% 25% 15% 22% 17% 18%
Bad 27% 28% 52% 4% 41% 30% 7% 56% 26% 7% 24% 28% 28%
Not sure 17% 15% 12% 13% 12% 24% 13% 9% 17% 14% 14% 17% 20%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,306) (560) (515) (580) (495) (409) (397) (496) (480) (539)  (474)  (471)
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60. Use Ai Tools

How often do you use artificial intelligence (Al) tools?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Very often 8% 9% 6% 6% 13% 14% 15% 15% 3% 1% 7% 5% 14%
Somewhat often 16% 19% 13% 15% 17% 17% 27%  29% 7% 4%  15% 17% 22%
Not very often 23% 23% 22% 20% 27% 27% 26% 20% 26% 17% 21% 25% 25%
Never 43% 39% 46% 48% 30% 33% 23% 2% 52%  65%  44% 45% 33%
Not sure 11% 9% 12% 11% 13% 9% 9% 9% 12% 14% 13% 9% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (714)  (775)  (1,040) (178) (175) (313) (366) (407) (403) (582) (415) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Very often 8% 8% 9% 5% 13% 4% 6% 13% 6% 6% 14% 4% 5%
Somewhat often 16% 15% 17% 10% 23% 12% 14% 16% 23% 11% 24% 14% 9%
Not very often 23% 24% 29% 18% 24% 23% 20% 28% 24% 20% 22% 28% 18%
Never 43% 43% 36% 58% 31% 46% 52% 34% 36% 54% 30% 45% 54%
Not sure 11% 10% 9% 9% 9% 15% 8% 8% 10% 8% 10% 9% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,489) (1,310) (562) (516) (582) (497) (410) (397) (499) (482) (540) (475) (474)
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61. Heard about Chatgpt
How much have you heard about ChatGPT and similar tools, which use Al to generate human-like text?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100K +

A lot 25% 31% 19% 23% 25% 28% 32%  36% 20% 12%  20% 24% 35%

A little 46% 47% 46% 48% 51% 39% 48%  46%  44%  48%  45% 48% 49%

Nothing at all 29% 22% 35% 30% 24% 33% 19% 18% 36% 40%  35% 28% 16%

Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,487) (711)  (776)  (1,042) (175) (174) (312) (366) (406) (403) (580) (413) (343)
Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

A lot 25% 26% 30% 20% 30% 25% 19% 33% 25% 21% 30% 25% 19%
A little 46% 47% 48% 48% 48% 44% 48% 47% 47% 48% 46% 48% 45%
22% 32% 22% 32% 33% 20% 28% 31% 24% 27% 36%

Nothing at alll 29% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%
(1,487) (1,311) (565) (516) (583) (496) (408) (397) (499) (481) (539) (477) (471)

Unweighted N

104



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 20 - 23, 2023 - 1500 U.S. Adult Citizens

62. Ai Text Generation Good or Bad
Do you think that advancements in Al-based text generation will overall be a good or a bad thing for society?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Good for society 19% 23% 15% 16% 29% 21% 32%  33% 10% 3%  15% 19% 30%
Neither good nor bad 24% 25% 23% 21% 29% 29% 33% 2% 21% 18% 25% 23% 26%
Bad for society 34% 33% 36% 39% 20% 29% 19%  21%  41%  52%  33% 36% 29%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 24% 22% 21% 16% 19% 28% 26% 26% 21% 15%
Totals 100%  100%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,482) (707) (775) (1,035) (175) (176) (311) (366) (403) (402) (579) (415) (340)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump  Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con Urban  Suburb  Rural

Good for society 19% 19% 24% 12% 30% 10% 16% 26% 22% 13% 32% 12% 11%
Neither good nor bad 24% 24% 28% 17% 30% 24% 19% 26% 32% 16% 27% 28% 18%
Bad for society 34% 36% 28% 51% 23% 36% 44% 31% 25% 50% 22% 36% 46%
Not sure 23% 21% 19% 20% 17% 30% 21% 18% 21% 21% 19% 24% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,482) (1,305) (563) (515) (580) (495) (407) (397) (494) (480) (537) (474) (471)
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63. Ai Regulation

Do you think that artificial intelligence (Al) should...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Be heavily regulated by government 35% 39% 30% 37% 35% 23% 2%  33%  36% 41% 34% 36% 35%
Be somewhat regulated by government 37% 37% 36% 35% 39% 42% 4%  41%  30% 32% 32% 39% 42%
Not be regulated by government at all 8% 9% % 7% 11% 12% 12% 9% 7% 5%  10% 7% 8%
Not sure 21% 15% 26% 21% 16% 23% 14% 17% 27% 23% 24% 18% 15%
Totals 101% 100%  99%  100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (708) (776) (1,038) (177)  (173)  (311) (368) (404) (401) (578)  (413) (342)

Reg 2020 Vote Party ID Ideology Urban/Rural

Total Voters Biden Trump Dem Ind Rep Lib Mod Con  Urban Suburb Rural

Be heavily regulated by government 35% 36% 39% 38% 35%  31% 39% 38% 32%  40% 35% 34% 35%
Be somewhat regulated by government 37% 38% 41% 31% 44% 31% 34% 43% 42% 31% 39% 38% 32%
Not be regulated by government at alll 8% 7% 5% 10% 6% 9% 10% 6% 7% 10% 9% 7% 8%
Not sure 21% 19% 14% 21% 15% 29% 17% 13% 19% 19% 17% 21% 25%
Totals 101%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,484) (1,308) (563) (514) (582) (493) (409) (397) (496) (480) (539)  (475)  (470)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

May 20 - 23, 2023

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.167 to 3.433, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.417.

1500
1318 (Registered voters)

+ 2.7% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.9% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

46 questions not reported.
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